A e O A A O L A G O A G G G G G O G

- M.G. 10 WP —
— T:B. SERIES, — .




P
—
—
—
—
—
p-
o
—
—
—
o
—
P
—
—
—
—
~~
o~
—
N
P
—

C e e & ¢ ¢ . C

e
v Ereg o N Y g o 7 T .
SPECIFICAT %J"’%

‘ N i
MODEL . 1.G.. 1012, 45" LEAS YEAR ..ot 9330 SHEET No..3 v
SECTION... FRAYE {CONT Dot s | SUBSECTION o o e T S [
. . : - a E Ej abg - Z 2 . -'-—-"
PART OF . A TERIAL -8 x| 8 8 e | P “sn CHANGE
R - DESCRIPTION , MATERI g i3 § g Bl NotE NOTE POINT
' - | sPEC. | supPLY | U 8] & @ SR -
: : ' ; |
814QC—Xa Preme (rosg Tube Assewmbly. ‘ - i B
Lerass Tube. ~ No.11% 1 , 1 '
C;osu_iubr End Bracket. Mall.lrbn, 4 4
Tuanel Rewr Suoport Brkt. No.113. 2 2
ﬂﬁﬂr nyxlng Frort Suspension Pin.No,i0l0. 2 2.1 .
pifuh Cross Tube Ascenbly. 4133 L
1005y ’r‘uhc. o No.,119. 1 1 G omprize  H47 . i
Cross Tube Fnd BT&P&QU. dallelron, 4 4 (e b3 14E3=70 2407, S P
Teper Yasnar for Front Tumb Tron. No. 102l 2 2 " :
20ap/A I R/0" x 22 x R/a' Hex,Hd:Bolt. |No.100. 2 2 ' e
- {(Rattery Carzier Stov.):
ARG/ 1L 5 /10 % 22 % 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolb. [No.100.] 8 8 i e
{(€~ft. Spring Trunnion Brict.to Frame) ‘ ‘ :
 ”Cﬂm/i. /10" x 2% x //8'»ch“ 1d.8elt.  |No.10C. - 1.6 6 | e g
(2nd. Crosa Tube, ) ' . - i : ;
2043/ 1L, 5/16" 7 22 X 1=3/4" Hex, Hd.Bolt, IN0.100. 10 10 i i
A J=fh, Engine Rearep.) ;
_ : ('}-—Pe Gal Brkh.e) ' . .
’J(M."!"/i sy, 16" 5 22 % 2" Hew HI Bolt. NMo.100. 340 44 . il :
1 Ti—ft. Fengine Beayers, . _ ‘ B
B0/ T 5736 "k 25 x £-1/4" Hex.Hd, Bolt {No.100. 12 2 ‘ 1
o (3rg. Czross Tube,) . ‘ | i
“%)r/1 S/ x 22" Hex. MNub. . No. 101, 29 29 | ; B ;
{2-Buttery Carrier Stay.) » ' :
(2-F.Dugb_Irons.) :
| (8-F.Engine Bearer.)(3-~Pedal Brkt). {
2-3rd.0ross: Tube)(6~2nc.Cross Tuhe) B S S
(rr’wT«‘.‘ nring. ’H'"rnm or_ Brkt. to Freme) = , -
23RE/ 1. 9/16" _dig. Sprirg Washer.: No 116 29 29 W
{6=r . 5z¢ing Trunrion Brkt.bo Frade)
(2-Bettery Garrier Stay.) ' ;
. | (2-F.Dhmb Trons. ) ' . ‘ ‘ '
: l&—ﬁ‘ Brg -R"c.ux\‘:r ) - - . : .
(R—wdal Rrkt.
(2-3r¢. Cross Tube.\ :
(6»—?:@(‘ Cross Tube, ) .
4

:;I
A
a3

COMPILED ;4 s il | o - - Morris  MOTORS LIMITE D, COWLEY, Cr {F¢

CHECKED 4"”{’-;(""
TR




DSNTASR A U SR S SO S SUUCER S S SN S U VU2 SUNA SUNGIL SO S S ST G S G SO S G (O S G (R (O i G G QR Gl Gtk G G ¢
: : ’ ) ES eI AT

SERIES T.B. ‘ SPECIFICATION |

MODEL........ M. G-....i.QfHP 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. O.H.V. ’ YEAR o 1939, |SHEET No.i=Cx |

SUB-SECTEON i i st st o st o+ e :

g

0 & & ' :
PART - TR I A HO| ep s CHANGE
/ MATERIAL B El1 B 31 0 <) tET ST NG
No. DESCRIPTION 3 P O - I 85! nNotE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U sl F| 9w =
81569~7. [Front Ruffer. Rubber | 2 2_ ) 3
81570=7. 'rnp Ruffer Base FPlate. No,.i13/ 2 2 WG ;
81574~ . Hear Buffer, M.8. &lEubberd 2 2 G,
204G/, 5716 x D5 ¥ 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. | 50.100] 4 4 M. ;
v (T‘, Tulffers. ) |
20471, 15/38" x 22 x 5/8" Hex.hd.Bolt. | No.1GOl 4 4 M :

(Front Buffer.)

5/;“’ % 22 Hex.pPlain Nub.

No.102]

ICETVAN

(Bhffers.)

| 258K/1, ]

576" din. Spricg Washer,

No. 116

COMPILED l

u
cHEexkED YA ¥ g

b

MGCRRIS NMoTors  LIMITED,

L)
b
iy
o]
A
W

CowLeY, ©

P LI U NPT Y



A"t"'"- 3

R S o S S N O L L G G O G O G O O G G G
e B B el
%
SERTES T.B SPECIFICAT §QN, o
MODEL ... M.G. 10-HP. 45" TRAGK. 94" WHEELBASE. O.Il.V. YEAR.. ... 1939 SHEET No..2»
SECTION.......TRUNNIONS..& PINS... SUB-SECTION e
T @ [4 o z N
4 ] ui ! P ~ O . . - .
'PART ATERIAL @ El k| & d0d v wgn CHANG; .
No. ' PESCRIPTION MATERIAL < |- 8133 4 Fed | NOTE NOTE CINT ‘
. -SPEQ.”‘.‘- SUPPLY | © @1 &1 9 B C2 = :
T [ .
] I . : . - LG, o,
81‘\‘92“& Front Spring Front End Tab Washen No 1 e 2, 2 1G] 3G2
_81693=7..| Front_Spring front End Pin. No. 121 2.. 2. . . MG.] 801.
8“”"'34*7 Sront. Soring Resy Koller, 0= 155, , 4 4 MG 633,
31095~7 .| Front Spring Rear foller Cover. | No.1U3, - [ 2 2 M.l 632, '
8165h~7 .l Front Srring Resr mot Execludzr. | Rubber| 2 2 MGl 803, H
816077 .| Neur Spring nesr Roll 1 No.155l 4 4 MG} !
&m J8-Z. ) Rear Spring Hear W “*F':..— cuter. | Nu.l1214. 2 2 MG . !
81509-72.] Rear Spring Resr Yasher — iuner. | No.121%. 2 2 hLieIn
81700-%,] Rear Spring Rear Distance piece. | No.102. 2 2 MG, 873. Pl
81701~7+1 Rear Spring Resr Cross Tube Cap. | No.i102. 2 2 M.l 872,
81702~ RBear Spring Rear Dust Excluder. | Rubberl 2 2 NG.| 818,
_81703-7 . Reor Spring Rear COreaser &nSet Sarew. No. 102, 2 2 NG 874 g
R1104~7, . Spring Feont Pin.Tab wssher No.i11l. 2 2 MG
20/ /4T x 06 x 172" Hex.Hd.Rolk. No.100. 10_ i0 B ;
(F.Soring Ra Roller Cover.) j
, : —
TAGEA/1 172" % 16 Hex.tlein k. No 102, 2 2
: (Ro Sprirz Pront Fin.) -;
~ l
2580/ 1.] /4" Jis. Spring Washer. No.116. 10 9] - M. |
i -(?fi F‘““ﬂw R.20lisr Cover,) . . . |
258E/1.15/16" dia. Spring Wusher. NO.3110. 2 2 R i
(merinc R.Greaser & Set Screv) :
= ™ ) |
AR5, L/?" gia. Ixt.Shokeproof T Washed. No.lib. 21 2 i 3
(n.ooring Front, Pip.) : f
, g !
2i8D/4 1//.1." - 1/2% x 072" DPlain WasherNo.11i. 10 1 40 M
(F.Soring Hear Roller Cover. ) ' ; j
v I
N }
COMPILED § # #™ — IS s, o e B ’
crmexen A MoRrrIs MoOTORs LIMITED, CoOWwLEY, OXFORD j :




-

cHECKED - /'

JRUNSA ST SIS N S PR SIS SPLI S USSR S V. P SR, A SRS UG SV G QUi QUL s G Qs Qs QG il G E G G G N 6
27 i [ il el 7 . 1 )
J}zmh '.B. SPECIFICATE .-N_
MODEL M.G. 10-HP, 45" TRACK. 94" ‘HLJB S8, OWHV. { vEAR...... 1939 iSHEET No..2:
SECTION..FRONT. SEEIRES s i oo o SUB-SECTEGN
. ee] ____
. PART X MATERIAL, § eé é \& g -:i (:_; R nwg Cl:'IANGE *
No. DESCRIPTION = % 131284 23] note NGTE POINT
: spec. | suppLy | O el Rl | @ R -
= b o [
. v M.C. Nol o
81746~7. [Front Soring Bottom Plsbte. No,112 2 2 MGa] 1190 5:39/93.
_81/47=7.|Stiffening Strip - Bolt. No, 3112} 4 4 MG. | 2509.
8374"--3{ Front Sopring R.H. No.,117L 1 3 MG, '
837]46=Y. |Front Spring L.H. = - No.117 1 i MG,
8”74']—-Z; F.Shock absorber Brkt ~ R.H. No.112 1 1 W
83748~7., |F.Shock Abserber Brkt - L.H. . No.112}4 1 1 N
SCAY/1. 5/15" x o0 x 3-1/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. | No.100 B 8 i
L (“*m"jnr* to Red, ) :
193/, 15 /16" % 22 Hex. Plain Nut. Na.101 8 8 M
. 1*’3(‘14 t)
193¢/ 1. 15/18" = 22 Hex. Locknut. No.101 8 8 M
) (qf" L e )
|
|
e MORRIS MoOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFCRD

cncam atan [N



i\ R T A S S SUVA PR S S S PR G0/ SHUUAL S0 VS S A8 S S S SPIN SAL P G GO A G G2 GRS G G R G G X G (R (s
SERIES T.B. | | %P@CEF CATION
MODEL. M.G.. 10=HP. 0.H.V. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. EAR.. ‘939 SHEET No.2A:.
SECTION... FRONT _AXLE. . - - .. | SUB-SECTION...STEERING ENUGELES ETC.
- ‘ [ [ 14 ; z ’
PART . ey MATERIAL a EL RS wp wgv | CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION : ' = w3l a4 - NOTE NOTE POINT
. SPEC. SUPPLY | O & |k 0 . S
Frent Axle complete -to Wolseley : T , e
3pec. No. J9 comprising:—
- 35142~7.] Steering Knuckle Vasher., Mo.113. Z2 2
52001-7 .1 Siotted Nut for Swivel R.H. | M.S. 1 1
52992~ ;.8 ot bed Nut, for Swivel u.H MeS. 1 1
814907, Front, Asle Bedm. ' Mo, 14 Stmop 11 1.
81502~7 .1 Swivel Fin Cotter.: No.102. B.G. 12 2
81503~7 .1 Swivel Pin Cotter Nut. - No.1i02. B.0O, 2 2
81531-Z .. Swivel Stop Bolt Tab Waqher, __INo.113. B.O. 2 2 4 : v
81834~7..| Swivel Din. No,1i2.] Bar. |2 2 |BlilBar| s rollled 4b/64"1-WAY dis.xl 3474 1%
81875-Z.1 Swivel Din Thrust Waaher. V.F.1 | B.O. 12 2 : —
81876~7 1 Suivel Fin Bush,: V.F.1. 1 B.O. 14 4
| 81879-7. Swivel Pin Felt Washer, ' Felt. [B.0. 12 2
81680~7.1 Swivel Fin Fell Rebainer. . No,112.. B.Q. 12 2
82078-Y . Stecring Knuckle R.H. No 431, Stmpz 11 1 ;
B2079-Y.| Skeering ¥nueckle L.H, N0, 131, Stmpg .|t 1 i !
1000327 Tab_Washet . ' No, 111, B.0. 2 2 !
10003327 Trnek Rod Lever R.H. Vibrac | Stmpz. |t 1
!(00?4-7.'111';:01( Bod Tever T..H. : _{Vibran | Stmne, ! 1 0
515322, 5/16" x 22 x 1/2" Hex.Speciai ROit.No.1CP Bar. |2 2 5/16" Whitj sliex. ik Ot %
L ' (S:ivel Top.) » ‘ ‘ ‘ i
502A/T. | /4" % o5 x 1/2" Hex.Hd. Bolt.. “Jioc™eT [E.0. 12 2 :
(S¥ivel Pin - Top.). . , IR
206D/, 13/8" x 20 x 7/8" Hex.Hd.Bolt _[100°R* [ B.0., 4 4 i ‘ ' e !
. {Kraekle to Brake Plete.) ‘ - i
100173~7).3/8" x 20 x 2-3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolb. |No.146. Bar. |4 4 R/16Y Wit Bex s GRR o
{Arms, ) ‘ . -
1920/1. 1. 1/4" x 20 Hex.Plein Nub. NOo.101.] B.0. |2 2
e {Swivel Idn Cotter.) - . : :
~1940/1. 13/8% x 20 Hex,Plain Nut. No.101.iRB.0. |8 a
f4~VHUOKIEQ) - : . ’
(/-—m’m~, ) : _
o5 A0/4 1/4" diz, Spring Vasher. No.116.1B.Q 2 2 _ e
Quivel FPir - Top,) -
27 mr*/a Ja¥ x 5/8" ¥ 072" Piair Wesher Mo 141.0R.0. 7 o
(cwivel Tin ,-'x"rm ) -
435G. /8" dia. Lxi.Shakepfoof L'Wesher. No.116/B.0. [4 4
v ' (4-Knuekles. ) ‘ ' » -
84454-7. Tecelemit Hfdraullc Nipple. - _1B.0, 4 4
{Tecolemit Type. HA 50) ' |
a346/1, T/@" x 1/4" Split Pﬂn \Luucke Nut! JM.S.. 2 2 »
COMPILED ) £ 0 m) MoORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, ":cawx.Ea, OXFORLD ’

CHECKED / i &r

¢ 8 e 1u03E=—alh0lE0d



R S T A S S S S N O S N L G S S S S G G G A G G2 G G G G GO R G R

A
SPECIFIC ATEON

. SERIES T.B. £
MODELY.+ G 10-HF . 0. H.V. 45" TRACK. 92"WHEELBASE. YEAR...193%x....... |SHEET No... 33
SECTION....FRINT, AXLE, ‘. - SUB-SECTION... HUBS AND ERAKT DRUMS. ... ..
: ' ” & ;E-' Blwld P s CHANGE
PART MATERIAL o} el 5] ¢ e st ! .
No. PESCRIPTION - < d] 3128l 41 & NOTE | NOTE POINT ‘
: ' SPEC. | SUPPLY | 4~ Sl e Yy oa ; .
Front Axle complete to Wolseley ?
Spec. N0.39 Comprising:- -
X |
351527, |Hub Besripg - Targe, - - | R&M. B.0. 2 2 L Tide@Da
52993~-7,.. Fub Besring Distance piece. 119, .| B.O. 1 2 2 - :
SARS =L _{Hub Besring Small., : M.0,200 B.Q. | 2 2 Ll -
54127~Y. | Bruke Drum, ' 115 ST.| Pressgd 2 2 1] ki :
80AG6~7. |0 sk . Borew Huh. 102, B.Q. | 2 2 i ‘ '.
B81508-7. [Perfect, Cil Seal. 102, B.0. | 2 ) Ll ‘
81509~7. | Hub 3.H. _ 103. Stmeed 1 1 i
Bi510=7. lauh T 0. ¢ 1073, Stooe | 1 1 ] e 1
Q‘(H11... ~ JHub Iistance Wesher. 102, Bar, | 2 2 1—1/2" [ dial ¥ Pi="3/47 Tic T
51506-7 . (Broke Lrum Stud Nutb. 102, 5.0, {12 12 13 ‘ i
;LO““}—(., Front Hub Stud. 131B, [ Par. [12 12 | 5/8" dis. x 10F1/4]544 '
2860/ 1. [5/16" % 22 x 172" ¢ °‘L°Pomcx‘ew; B.M.5.| B.0.]| 4 4 ,
(Preke Ban°1 : !
1
1854 7~7. 13/8" dia, Specisl Sprirg Wesher, Bp.Stl.i B.0. |12 12
' (Drexe Drum Stud.) : ’ '
T,ockheed 9" Brake Eguipment supplfied Tsel _ |1sei, -
comnplete to Lhelr Specificetion
No. 1650,
L]

‘Morris MoTors LIMITED,

wf:) WLEY, QX_FGF%D




ST S S ST A A S S S S S A S N A A N A A S A A A A A T A T A S L O A L G A R R ¢ e a0 o0

s rm, - SP*CWQAA@N

MODELY..G._ 10-HL: . Q._.A.H...M.r.....454_‘.‘A.TRACA 94"“ﬂiELuBPSE~ R : , ' ’ YEAR..192%. .. |SHEET No.2Cs....
SECTION. FRONT AXLE. e | SUB-SECTION...TRAGK. ROD. . |
’ N 4 [] 14 |id b z N
PART DESCRIPTION : _ MATERIAL a A ‘g’ g “p wgn CHANGE
No. ' — S a4l 3l 9 4 MOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U IR I

' roart, Axle canplete to Wolseley Sec No39 omprising:-

; ’3':.»4CJ7~'-Z. Treek Rod Tockrnub. R.H. 102, _B.0. 1 i ¥
35499-7. | Track Rod Tocknut., L.H. 102, B.O. | 1 1 ‘ -
15942+7 .| Triack RoOG ‘'Adjusting End L.H.. 102. | Bar. 1 - 1 1"l dizl x» B35 itz
Jsoad~v. | Teack Red Tlug. Alunm Casf . Stichk 2 2 JNEY G| x 5174) £ oFs
359447, 1 End Tlug, - 121.5L.8t.Ber 2 2 13716" His, -<.7~1/4 fLy
32949-7, Rell Cup Tnner. | 121.55.RE Tl 2 2 16T Biall g SE1/2] fr

B UG SR TR LY AP IR or b Rl ' _Bpz.stink R.0. ¢ 2 Z :
3 05 1=74] Track hf‘d Ach' End R.H. : 1()“ St.Bar| i i 18 gl x B PR -

_35Gh2-7 .| Rall End, 123 1 St.Rar| 2 - 2 _13/48 dib. x} 20-3/4 Pr.

"’3015 Z. 1 Tuack Rod, ~ 119, Bt.The | 1 1 15/8F oDlx iDG x| 34-8/8"1 opb
100715 . | Treacik Rod Assemhly, . o
194171, |3/8" % 20 Hex.Casile Nutn 101 | ®.0. | o > :

an11 End.) ‘ j
4343/4 | 4/g" x 1=172""Split Fin. .S, | B.o. | o 2 |
(rT"["‘l"k T?OC".S‘ . ; - ,
SR AT KVAT SIS Split _Pin, M:S. | B.O. | 2 2
(Roll Erd.) '
BALR3-F , ‘Ppcah\mlt Hvuraullc N1nn1e 1 B.O 2 2
(Tecalemit Tyne HAZO 67=1/20]
b //% ?f'w*" ___MorRIS Motors LIMITER, CowLEy, OXFORD . ¢

M.0.P. |z|as-al:wlsoo



~ ST S S S0 S S SO S G G S VA QU Qs Qo G G O SO O QS §
SERIES T.B. - : ' SPECIFICATION

MODEL.A...‘.....‘,..,,M.:(i....\....?..Q:Z'.IR.Z- 45" TRACK...94" WHEELBASE...QeHeYe ol | YEAR.... 1939 ... |SHEET No.. 4.

-

SECTlON.....“.......PQ‘{«TER...M.\E.I.T..,.S,UEAE‘QB‘I'- S D | SUBSSECTION o o o

. . . ﬁ E E A % CHANG
PART ' ‘ SN .| MATERIAL - o El ozt 5 i A ANGE ¢
No. DESCRIFTION - a .R! - 3 g1 3 § % «| NOTE NOTE | FOINT z
- : L : SPEC. | SUPPLY | © & e u -l
: g ] _ .
| A.939-7. [Freont Engire Moun tl e Assembly. ‘ MG D S e
I51808-7., Rear Epgineg Supgort BLOGH.. M.S.&RUbber. 2 2 i M. L
81778~7. Rolt for ¥F.Engine Mounting. . No.102. 2 2 . : |
;§1§§§_7. obed-aepmdar—-FoEnedne-donmt duss——r Nesi-d3 2 2 Ay S .39/45,
8ish3=7. |Front Engine Supgort Block. M. S.&RUbber. 2 2 :
83175=7, Flete Tor ingive Mornting rehound|Rbr. (R} No.112l. 2 2 g
8;1;7—h. fnzine Mountipe Bebound Rhr.R.... Mo 11283ubberh 2 _ 2 i
G“"‘i Zoa 'lcpvﬁ Tub for Erniine Front Mounting No.402. _ 2 2 ? j

?rp;r/1 /1% 18" A Hex .Hd.Bolb. No, 100, R
- YR.Blcck ) - , ,
SOAT/ 1. 716 % 18x2 Hex.Hd.Bolt.. (R.BLocK) No.120, 2
1650/, B/e" x 22 Hex . Plain Nub. No.101.4 ‘ 4
(A—front BLock.)

M R ___Is.39/54 ;

BN 13 B 28

WM

oar/1. [3/8" x 2C Hex.Plein Nut. No. 1014 4 4 © | M.
(menr Plock.) . o ' .
’: 1052 /1. /46" x 12" Hex.Flain Hut. No. 101 2 2 M., K
(Re:r Block. ) . :
) 1030/, /TG x_ 22 Hexk.Locknut, » No. 101, 2 2 _ M.
Fo . (Frcrﬁ Bl . ' : o
: - . ' ‘ i
20ac/ 1. -3/16." ¥ 22 x.3/4" Hex .Hd.Bolkh. No,1CC., 4 4 » M.
- {wlLourtine Block.) , : ' A . K
c s/ /16" Tia. Srring Weaner - No.11E. 4 4 i
- ' (WTﬂ“u DWock.)l : :
12588/ B/A" Tia. Spring Wesher, N0, 116 4 4 : M o
_ | {Rex ﬁ Rl@(l.i : : - :
258G/1,  |7/16" Dia. Sprong Wassher. No. 116 4 4 _ M.
(Resr Ploci.) . : i
» A58 1/2" Ext.Sha keprooi I %aesher. - INo.116. 2 2. M.
S N (Front Roli.} - : : : :
P : s T — : : ; -
E 2 1ap/4. 3/eh X 3/4" % .0j2" Pl.Washer. No.122 4 4 : Tuds
v " (Regc Block.)
i i Uy

1 compiL=n
§ CHEGKED

o)
2

{(FORD

Morris MoTtors LIMITED, bié?':'lt:}‘..ﬁil..};f,‘,«',

"
1



R S N S S S L O (L U G G G G Gl G G G G A ¢ O O L N R G G X G G (e
ot = Iy s X
SERIES T.B. SPECIFICATION
MODEL. .. M.G. 10-HP, 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. 0.H.V. _ YEAR........t93%:.... |SHEET No..47A.
SECTION.. FOWER UNIT. SUB-SECTION e S
’ . . il & & g Z 2
PART & o MATERIAL 8 El BSOS Boef PYT S CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION - ,% g 3 3 ; 82| NotE NOTE POINT
: SPEC. | SUPPLY | U a ]l ] Y| w =7 ,
Power Unit 10-HP. C.H.V. X.P.A.G| , 1 1 MG .
Dynamo £.45.N.V.3. W/shaft Extension DA.Ji/7. 1 1 M. 228331,
Distributor IX.4.,A.w/mic.adjust. [Type DAL32. 4 q 1. 405592,
gtarter M.418,.G.Type L-0. 7 1 M. | 2553718,
Starter Swit#h ST.10. including. . -1 1. M. | 64251, "
113504, | Fixing Screw. - 4 4 S:39/534.
12584, |Terminal Screw, I . 1 1 ,
185061, | Terminasl Spring awésher. i 1
255780. | Shaft End Cap. _ ] K 1

3

MoRrRIS MoToms LIMITED,.

CowLEY, OXFORD




S e e e e e N e O Qs 5 S e O g S O S €
: . . . ; * 73 ] 4 i
| SERIES T.B. | - SPECIFICATION
MODEM. G g,..A..1,.QTHP....Q...H....Y.,-. 45 "TRAGK.» 94"WHEELBA“E. ' - ' | YEAR.......3939 SHEET No....B...
SECTION.REAR RXLE. .. » SUB-SECTION....... o
PART . . MATERIAL a = 14 a . : " P '.' b 55 v CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION = ' % é 3 § % NOTE NOTE | POINT _.
. SPEC. | supeLY | © o | F E) A . ’ .
[Rear Axle complete %o ‘;’.olqeipv : i
Spec. Mo.40 comprising:-— . ! i
056-Z. | Drain TluE - [ousings 102, | B.0. | 1 I !
81512-X. |Resar axle Housing. £ S 1 115, Press) 1 1
. lcomplete with:— ) v . P ; :
1815137, [Reor Spring Seet. . 117, B.0. 2 IR :
181514-7. | Suprort - Pipe to ixle. v 113, B.O. 2 2 1. L ’
to which is sdued ab Wolséley gy,
53854—~7, |Hub Eesring Suppdbt R.H. ’ 1C3. I Stmpg. | 1 i )
53655-2. |Hub Bésring Support L.H. 103, | Stmpg.| 1 1 ' L
53438~7. |Taper Dowel - Supp. to0 Housing. | 102, | Bar. |12 12 ; )
338837, (Housing Cover Gasket — Front. Manillea. B.O.t 1 1 i i
' : ' ; i}
204-D-1, 15/16" x 22 x J/8" Hex.Hd.Polt. 1C0OB., B.O. 3 8 ;
. (Diff.Carrier to Homsing. )
204E/1. _15/16" % 22 % 1-3/8" Hex.Hd.folt. | 1008, | .0, |2 | 1 o - | N
v ; (DlAf Carvier to Housing.}) ; \ -
(33289=7. {3/8" x 20 x 1371L" Hex.Hd.Rolt. 100. Bar. | 8 8 15/1(’\“ " Hek x QLY
: . : HLT, aftdr maphining to 'R
TO3=i=1. (576" % 22 Hex.Dlain Mite | 101, | 5.0, 1id 10
< (le'.,arrler to Housing.) .
194-a-1. |3/8" x 20 HexJaL.Lm Nt 101, BO._ 8- 3
o (Rr ,}'e Plate to Hnusqprv.) - A
25 R3=F=1 . 3/14" dia. Sprive Washer, 114 BR.O 20 20
- (pife.Carrier 0 Housing,) . » : ‘ . .
258-F=-1, 13/8" dis, Spring Washer. ' 116, B.0. | 8 8 .
: i (Rrake Plate to Housing.) : ‘
compi£3 /'/[ ,?71; ~{ - MoORRIs MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD s
wop, 12135—3l59/500 . e . : . ’ : :




N T S T T T S A S L G G U G S SO G A G G G GO G G G G ¢ C C C C.(

(
SERIES T.B. | _SPECIFICATION

MODEL }isG»..10=HE, Q. H. V. 45"TR4‘C& 94"M1FELB:~E~ . . | YEAR.....093%. . SHEET No.24:..

SECTzON.,...BEAﬁ..A@E- . | suB-SECTION.. DIFF . , AND PINICH,
o ] a B B w | 2 .
. PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL § E | g % 8 wpe “sm CHANGE
‘No. ‘ 5 P 3| 91| 3 NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | supPLY | U ho &
Besr hxle complete to Wolseley
o Spec. N0o.40 Comprising:— . ) . , -
8.670-7.. | Ax1e 03l Filler Plug Assembly. Assefible hHeye | | ¥
. —tlcompriging:— . ' ' ' '
B285Ax7 s bxde 011 Fillet Pluge Hdt _Br.Stl. B.O. 1 1 (¥tchined herel)Conbrises
SopRa-7., IAxle Di1 FiTlér Plug Raffle. = M.5. B.Oo ) 1 1 , Vs '
5285587, 1Axle 01 Filler Tlug Baffle Rivet 102, Baxr 1 AL 1/BT 0D x pftel h.B72-7.
txle n11 Tevel Plug. o 102, 1 Bar 1 1 StlBarl 3/efW.Hex. & 7-3/47ICt¢
Differential Carrier, Mo. |6 MCI. | Cste.| 1 1 ' '
txle 011 Piller & Tnsp: (Cover, C.I. Cstg. | 1 A
Diff.Rearing Cap, ' 6 C.I.| Csto.! 2 2 1 . I :
Bearine - Tinion Rear., R&M. B.O. 1 1 M.R.J. 25,
RBearing. Shims .QC48" thick, 111, B.Q. | Asirequired.
Bearing Shims.002"  thick. 111, B.0. | As|reghireli,
Beuring Shims.010" Phick. (KR B.U. | Aslregpiref.
Besring Shims.0035" thick. KK B.0. As|required. . ‘
100297-7. | Stud — Housing Cap. . 131B. Bar. 4 4 Blk.Rolled| Rax] 5/1b" QL x [16~3/4 L% i
530037, 1Civelip —~ Bearing — Rear. 116, 3.0. 1 1 [
C183904~7, |imiversal Joint Flance, ' 103. St 1§ i
S?Q,n~zn. txle 011 Filler Gasket. Mznilla Papdr B.O. 1 1
10CA 7= Pinjon BRearing Housing. , 6CI. Bstga. | 1 1
mo?mv Pinien Hausing Cap. ) 103, Stmpel 1. 1 :
100#4a-w Spiral Bevel Pinnion 8:41. 124, Stmpge! 1 (I :
}11’}33-'7 Einion FEront Resring, R, 2.0, 1 ] VDUT. PS5
81634-7 . L Finion Bearing Cistance Piece, 121, Bar, 1 1-p/8 1 dial. x [1] fhe

|
|

COMPILED 5 s Y P T e - P e o
CHEGKED -fMorris MoTors LIMITED, LOWLEY, OXFORD

v o emroE



L

e v v e e e o0 0000
. k|
SERIES T.B. , %PEC%?EC%&TE@E\J
MODEL M.G. 10-HP. O.H. V 45"TRACK. 94"\"H'IE.ELBA§3E..'- veam. 1939 SHEET NO 9B
SECTION. REAR AXLE. '  SUB-SECTION..DIFY CARFIER AND PINION (CONTINUED..]
PART : " MATERIAL :f', = I sep g CHANGE
- . DESCRIPTION i 5|3 2| % C NorE Core ol .
. SPEC. | SUPFLY | U Sl R %t '
1530037, 11/4" x 26 x 9/1€" C'sk.Hd. Screw. M.5. | B.O. 2 2
- 4 (Pinion Housirg Cap.) | : v v
~Caa/1. B/16" x 22 x 5/8" Hex.Hd. Bo'lt. BMS. | B.O. 2 2
e {041 n1116r Cover to Diff. Carrier)
599072, /8" % 20 % ST/ T erhd.Belt. | 131B. | B.0. | 4 7] NE
_ (Diff.Bearlng Cep.3 ~ -y
T93ot: B/16" X 22 Hex.Dlain Nut. 101, | B.0. | 4 4 T
N (ficion Housing Cap.) 'L,
SCA96-7. B/6" % 16 TP Castle Nub. 101, | B.0. | 1 Tl i/ 2" dia | a1/agts
L Pileklad & [Re-rge SR .a0st
2h3-E-1. B/16" dis, Scring Washer; 116, | B.O. 6 6 | _
' -~ | (2-0il Filler Cover.) - .
(4-pinion Housing Cap.)
255-F=1. B/8T die. Sprine Washer. 116, | B.0. | 4 4
(Diff.Rearing Cap.\
130@»2, 17/5e 1>/1(~" < 176" Pln.Washel Fibred B.0. | 1 1
(0i1 Teve! Lup.; - .
5CAGH~T, o 1-—-‘3/’3“" o 4=3/8" o 146" ‘Pll.. asherBtre | B.O 1 i
, (0il Filler vluw.)
B0497~7. Revel Pinicn Wrshgru - 102, | Rax, 4. 1 1—11/ 12" gia, Ix 3,%X4 £i.
' Pilcirloa & Re-reeldd to & JOCs"
Tid=d-1. /8" % 1-1/2" Split pin. M.5. | B.C. | 1 1
(Pinion, )

ZZL’S.L:?/ /ﬁf

GowLEY, OXFORD

MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED,



NS OO U SUUU SR U SN SN U N SOV AU SN SN CHPA SR SR SN S SUNAN SN GV SN N SIS SR SUREI CHU SO S SHCEL SHL SO U S S ¥

SPECIFICATION

SERIES T.B. -

e o= snine—alanlran

MODEL M:G: 10-HP.0.H.V. 45"TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE, YEER“)}? . |ZHEET No..2C-.
SECTION... REAR AXLE. ' SUB-SECTION e
- | g il Eiel 3 '
PART" ' MATERIAL DI B wpr g CHANGE
No. DESGRIFTION bl % Wl o3 g § - NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEE. | SUPPLY | © a1 R 9] 4
Rear Axle complebe 60 Wolseley u
] Spec. No.40. ComﬂriSJ.ng:- _
915-%. |Diff.Adjusting T,0ckscrew. 102, | Bar. |2 2 | 178" Vi [Hex|X J+1/4 714 '
52995-%, |Diff . Bearing. R&M. B.0. 2 2 | LJT.. 35, : -
230C1=7, [Diff.Cear, 1123, Stmpg.! 2 2 _ -
E002-7, IHfE. Pinion. . 123, Bar., 4 4 1-548" dis. |+ .GCS A 9-1/4fils - & ;
53912-7, iMff.Snider. 123. Stmagld 1 1 " 3
103650-Z.Cromn Vheel B:471T 123 . Stmpg.] 1 T HETE, ¥
€1810-7. [Diff.Adjusting NuG. 102, Bar. |2 2 N=144" y.Hek x 5-1/4 £+ ;
81820-7 ., \Niff. Dinion Lock Washer, 121, Press: 2 2 ~
Y R1040-7, IDiff.0nse = Male - 104, Stmpg.) 1 1 i
R1241=7 11FP'§A58 ~ Pemale, 104, Stmng.| 1 1 E]
15830137, 5/16% "x 22 x &5/16" Hex. L{d Bolt.! 1318 | B.O0, |8 8 '
- (Tw"f‘ Lase, ) . :
v19’%-—.1’—1-- 5/46" x_ 22 Hex,Castle Nut. 102. B.0. 8 & :
(D 1. (‘aqen) .
. -~ i e
. ‘ iy I 3
558=D-1, [1/4" din. Spring Wa"hv..r. 116, [ B.O, |2 2 ;
(Tnck1nc Sdrew.
A32=F=1. 1{(16" x 1" Split Pin. M.S. [ B.0. 1 8. 8 :
(Diff.Case,) ' T
| Db ,{i' i MORRIS MOTCORS L:METE‘.D pOWLEY, OXFORD




S S e S e L S A G R G R G G G

PN
AT

sﬁRIEs,T.B. - S ;@PECEF@ ?QGN

MODEL ¥~G._10-HP. 0.H.V. 45" TRACK. 94" WHELLBASE. - vEAR.. 1939, SHEET No..5D..
SECTION .. REAR AXLE. | - SUB-SECTION.... HUBS. ... ER L}\z (E.. DRU} 5. AN, TRIVE. SHARTS., '
- o) &z [ e :
PART o ' MATERIAL g E g ‘E ' § epn e CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION < B1318) 4],  NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U al F b
Rear Axle completé to Wolseley M : . L ; XN ATIRE
A Spec. No. 40 Comprisings-— v . - - BRI
917.A. Rear Hub Nut R.H._ _ BlS B.0. | 1 i i
917.B. Rear Hub Nut L.H. : ___+ |EMS B.O. 1 1 ; .
Q2872 esr ‘Hub _Washer. ' . |M.S. B.0. 2 2 : ‘ -
5%445“)’—-2, Tecalenit Hpdraulic I\lople. ' B.O. 2 2 {Tecalenit Wype H12 Sirdight,)
54127 rage Drum. 115, Press:| 2 2 dlged " S
84287~ =7. Dil Return Bush R.H. — Shafty _ |Rrass | Tube 1 1 1-3/18" “"“ - Hade oD x 17 i 5‘;"-’ 1Dx 10-1/4%4d
: - SR Y I -
"4288-7 1011 Rebturn Bush L.H. - Shaft. Brass. Tube 1 1 1-34168 : {één 0D x 1% ,Z“}{‘g’é’n.., [(Dx 10174112
paks9. ~ 15/16" x 22 x 11/16" C'sk.Hd.Screw. B.M.S| B.0. | 4 4 i !
(Drum. ) .
54889-7. _[Hub Rearing. R & M.| B,O. [2 2 LH 40 Notchéd. -
£017G-7. doirt for Resr Hub Brg.Hsg. Vellumoid B.C. |2 2 :
811770=-7. |HUB Rearing Housing. “105. | Stmeg. 2 2 i
31171=Z. [Perfect 01l Sesl. erfect] RB.O. 2 2 . R
CaAs15.7 o ituh ROH. 103. Stinpg. | 1 1 L
81510-7. |Hub L.H. ' - 103, [Stmpg, | 1 1 DY D L
81951 7-7. |Axle Shaft. 146 HTB|Bar. 2 2 U7 dia. [oHAe X 23-5/81+ 1/32_long.
818667 Rrake hrum Stod Mot 102, . 1 B.0, 12 i2 ' :
81‘%67-—7 3/8" dia. Specisl Spring Wa.;her. 116Sp. | B.G, N2 12
’ {Brake Drum Q?‘nd.) : ‘ —
’1005'%8—2. Rear Hub 3tud. ‘ 1318, Rar. (12 12 5787 dia. x| 12-1/4ft
T.ockheed 9" Brake Equipembn Supplied N Tsed _ |iset
corrlete to their 2D€lelCdtlon Np : : e
. %0. . . N
T
N .
|
COMRILED ) <7 4o} . ' ) ) 3 g L R ey
CHECKED [!ﬁ[_ vi ol o __MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, Ox 3




~

iAAAAAAAAAJAAJJJ4A4A444A4444‘ oSy Sty Y 0 S P
|  SERIES T.B. o %PEC&F CATIOCN
MODEL.......M.G....10=HE . . 45" TRACK... 94" WHEELDASE. . 0.H.V. i ‘ YEAR.........1..93.9.:..;.. . | SHEET NO.3G .
SECTION..... PROEELLER. SHAFT............ S SUB-SECTION..... .. 1 .
» a g i g %Z o
PART - DESCRIFTION MATERIAL a E el S ig Bzl epe s CHANGE
No. I wl 31 91 2 o= | NotE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U gl F| Yl a = .
2/1013=Y.| Propeiler Bhaft. 7 1 NG.
B
dbaa | 57167 % 22 ¥ J/8" lex.Special | H.T. gteel. |8 8 T 1.
R {Couplinc ) _____Bolt, s , 1 N oL
- . |
1933/1. 1 5/16" x22 HuXeCaotle Nut. , No.101, 8 8 RS
(Courling.) 4 i
27er/1, 13/8" x 3/4" x 072 Plain Washer.|No.112, 1 i ‘ M
. (Frop Shaft Greaser.)
m'or:‘/{ 1/1E" x 3/4" Splif Pin, . M3, 8 8 . M,
: (Prop Shaft Coupling.) :
| e AF ;;:}"’ , 1 | - MORRIS MoTORs LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD

XX N |zm—1!‘sl5ou




AN

N LI IR N S P A ST S U ST W S S U PN S S S S L VAL S AL S T S S S L O S e §
‘ SERIES T.B. ~:§F} CEFE{:A ngg
MODEL. . MG.10-HE. 4 5.2 TRACK. . YEAR.....1939. . |SHEET NO5SH....
SECTION.... REAR AXLE. SUB-SECTION N A
— ' 7 ETEw ] 2 N
PART MATERIAL & oz 5 Hw | “Pv nse CHANGE.
No. DESCRIPTION . AL “é @ 3 § :J‘: FS'*"‘:'I NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | supPLY | © S F m 9=
: - : M.G. No
81756-Y.|Spring, No.117. 2 2 MG. |-
81752-7. %ilentbloc Bush. B.218241 2 2 MG.
g1753~72 . |Sprirg. Flake — Top. No.113.1" 2 2 1| MG.1 1054,
81754-7.|Shock Absorber Plste R.H. No.112. 1 1 MG.13018,
817/55-%.|Shock Absorber Plate. L.H. No.112. 1 1. MG.13019.
204Y/1v. 5/ 167 x 22x 3=1/4" Heﬁc—lfid.éolt. No.100. 8 8 M. ‘
‘ {Spring to 3eal.) ,
.102f~ 1/4" x 20 tiex.P T,é.'erI\,ftA'(,a ' No.102.] 4 4 M.
: (Top Dtabe St,ud '
‘ (wrm;; Bolt. ) ‘
. 193¢/1.18/16" x 22 Hex.Lockmut. 0.102, 8 8 W
: - | (Spring Bolt.) .
S ' Morris MoTors LiMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD

M.Op, 12135--3/20/500




J A

R S S

EE QY S G G R G G R

2

R

A

00

S— s, i, —— . —

SERIES

T.B.

_ SPECIFICAT

ION

r
{

MODELM.Gy. A0-HP.. 45 TRACK. 94"VHEELEASE. Q.H.V,

,’ YEAR..1939.

SHEET No.2d-...

SECTION.

‘REAR AXLE.

SUB-SECTION.

z
ok

: @ T g P »
-~ 1] g < R
ol DESCRIPTION MATERIAL g s E15 )8 e | nene | CHANGE |
o. - p_—s - b g1 e8] 4 NOTE NCTE POINT
._|suPPLy | © & | F u L g )
81577]=Z. | Check Strapd e |W0.133. 2 2 |G,
81378-7%. | Checl Strap Buffer, - Rubher., e 2 o
204n/1., [ 57167 % 29 x 578 " Hex.Hd.Bolt. |Ne 100 3 2 L
(Check Strep to Frame.) j
. i
— ‘: ‘
193-A=1, | 5716" X 22 Hex.Plsin Nub. No.102] 2 2. R
(Chedk StTep.] il . :
S L
298~E~1. | 5/16" die. Spring Washer, No.116. 2 2 M.
(Check Strap.) i T
3/16" x 5/8" Bifurcated Rivet. 4 4 Mo
(Ruffer 1o Strap. ) -
l!
COMPILEDv : gt . ' — -
L.E 73 4 " . . . — - _ - .
| cvzcien, K 7#;-:#‘ MORRIS MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD

M.O.P, 12135--3/39/500



Hub Caps. (Knock—on) T..H;

DA ST ST S S SV S S S S0 O L P SCA SO SO G (LA GO S G G A Gt Qi G
- : ' ' - . e " Fan -
| SERIES T.B. - SPECIFICATION
MODEL ... }.G.. 10-HP. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. Q2HaVe | YEAR........1939: ... |SHEET No.8s....
. SECTIOM......WHEELS & TYRES. | SUB-SECTION % _
PART ‘ 7 AN IR CHA
' MATERIAL g Bl g 3 ’ R a NGE
No. DESCRIFTION : i1 31 ¢ % NOTE NOTE POINT |
SPEC. |suPPLY | © Qlrl 01w ' I
83602-Y .| Wire Wheel 2.5 x 19 (Rudge.) 5 5 G
Tyre 4.50 % 19 Dunlop Stendard.: 2 5 G
Tube 4.50 x 19 (offset valve.) 5 5 MG
~ . i
Rim Baend. 3} 5 v.fuT
- ». . | i
81614~7.[Hub_Caps. (Knock—on) R.H. 2 2 MG 1123
P P M 75?%‘

COMPILED, , ..
CHECKED };l?.,;,-" »72'

MorrIis MoTOrRs LUIMITED, CCGWLEY, OXFORD.




N A A S A WA

A

-

. PNy
_ » SERIES T.B. ' S‘I‘P whk C)A‘E
MODEL 4G+ 10-HP. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. . 0.H.V.. YEAR....193G.......|SHEET No...l:‘.f‘.’.‘...
SECTION....SHOCK ABRORBERS ... ) SUB-SECTION S
. 0 4 o
PART - MATERIAL 8 ElE ‘§ § “p wge CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION < il 331 3 NOYE | NOTE POINT
SPEC. SUPPLY 3 & = @ . -
-SK.'1284'-‘ . Front Shock Absorber - Tuvax.Type A.R. i pr . lpr. M.G.
K. 1181-%. Hesr Bhock Absorber LUveXs ot fior.l Wit. | 521.
81579-%.| Rear Shock Absorber .BI' «t. — R.H. [No.113. ‘ 1 1 ! iR ]\EG.
B%580~Z.] Bear Shock Absorber Brkt. — Li.H. No.113. ] 1.0 NG . i
i . . :
~GaD/ 1. 1 5/16" % 2 x_ /8" Hex.Hd.Bolt. INo.10C. 10 i0 TP
_ ' (R.nrackeb to Frame.) , -
2061./1. 13/8" x 20 x 1" Hex .hd.boLD No.1CO, 4 4 M
: (~ro 't hock Absorbers to Framed) !
06/ 1. 13/68" % 20 x 1-1/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. [N0.100. 4 4 Mo
(R.Shock Absorbars to Brkt.) ~
1934/1. 5/16" % 2¢ Hex.Plain Nub. No. 102 10 10 1 T .
_ (Resr Brackeks) : i ' !
194A/1, | 3/8" x 20 tex.rioin Nub., No. 102, 8 8 ; M :
1 {4~7.shock Ahsorbersa.) :
t4-—P.Shock Absorhers. ) :
“'19,}7,/»1 ‘5/16" dia. Spring VWasher NaL 1161 0 16 o
- (Reat Brackel.) L .
IENE ' . !
’}/“" BXL. Shakeproof L'washer. No.116. 8 8 3 M
1 (4-Frort Shock Absorbers.) : B
(4-Resr Shock. AbSOrbhers. ) L =]
T : ,
if : il 1
. g ‘l;l : i

I compiLeED

MORRIS MOTORS LIMIT

"OXFORD

ED C O‘WLE'\:\,'

CHECKED

T
|




i T T S S SN . QR L G O I I QA VIR G G QN I G S G QAL QL G S G G A L G QU P G §

. i % 7 o ¥
| SERIES T.3. - SPECIFICATION
MCDEL..¥:G. 10-HP. 45" TRACK. 94" WHERLLBASE, O.H.V. =~ " ’ .| YEAR 1939, SHEET NO.. 8.
SECTION........EXHAUST. 3YSTEM. o |  SUB-SECTION . B
| ‘ | T , — 3 ETE | w | iz A |
PART . DESCRIPTION MATERIAL a Epogl 5008 Doy “P" “s CHANGE
No. . - g 41 3| 81| 2 54 4 NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | © 91 F 0 20 =
5 , ' I
81760-Y. Burgess Silencer. _ IM.GJ Inciuddd in i
: 819687, T
, 2 . . _ | 7
2051~7., | Washer Front. Cokah. k| i M. |) i
2895-7. | Collar — Tube. 1 M.3. i 1 M._|) ‘ |
815567 . End Cover — Rear, - . - No.111, 1 1. M. {j Includea in |
5A595~7. EnG Cover — Front., I NE AT 1 1 b 1) 8160~y T
B1701~7,] 8ilencer Sunusrt, ' ' No.113. 2 2 G, 1) : :
821967 3/8" x 20 x 7/8" Hex.Hd.Bolt. _ IN0.102 5 2 L, ) i
: . : ! ] i
05148-Y, Front Fxhaust Pipe Assembly. L L IMGL
L29226~7. | Flance = to Silencer. . B.S.5005/201, |1 1 P M) - e i
527180 Blenve ~ to Manifold, . R.5.5005/201. i P M) Inciuged in
81514~7 .4 Flexihle Fipe, , 1 1 Wealdy 9O 1ad~y, :
851407 .] Front Pipe. No.118,] i 1 ! 15
81764~7. Frort _Tipe Rear End. No.118. i ] , NG.)
95156-7. Front_Tipe Support Brikt. i i Ty
2951~7. | Silencer Washer — Front, . " |C.& A, 1 1 M.l
5C832~2.] Sealing Washer — {0 Manifold. B.53.50Q7/274. 11 T B
S2725-% . Flange Gagkel — to Msnifold. Cuceeh. 1 1 e
816 7-7.0 Toil Dige Clip. _ , 112. 1 1 NG .
93157~7.! F.Exhaust Tire Support — To kng.|112. 1 i , MG :
82173y .| Asgerbly of Silencer 3 Tall Pirnel ' NG, - =]
82174~ Txhaust Tail Pipe, _ No.118. 1 i MG, i
2Can/a, | 5/16"° x 22 x 5/8" Hex, Hd.Bolt. | No.iGd. 6 6 t
('a-3ilenecer Lo Frume.) .
' (2-EEipe to Engine Support.)
_20an/1, T 5/16" x 22 ¥ 778" Hex.Hd.Bolt. |No,100. EEN) i ! T
(Tail Pipe Clip to Frame.) i i
g Lo 1
comMp . . . A
e " MORRIS MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD
M.0., 12135~3/39/500 ) : . = . .




B T T2 T S R S SO SO S S N A A A N O A S O A ),(; 1( PO C a0 000U )(

SERIES T.3. - | PL”EFE ATSQN

. ‘ — !
MODEL..... M.Ga. 1G-HE, 45" TRACK. 94" WHELLBASE. . QeHoVe V:m1%9 HEET No&t:.
. . o . ] B .
SECTION... ERHAUST SYSTEM. . (CONE'D.) . SUB-SECTION....coori P
: ) ) t Q & 4 R ' | |
PART. DESCRIPTION 8 MATERIAL 8 ElE|E 3 |Gl “P" | “S™ | CHANGE
No. = a1 310 ] =28 NoTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U el F ] 9 22 :
1947/1. | 3/8" % 20 Hex.Plain Nut. No.1£0. 12 2 | M.
. - {Silencer ~ Front) . » .
1930 /1. | 516" x 22 Mex.Plain Nut. No.102. 1 1 Le
: (A-gilencer) ; : :
O=F.Zipe ‘) . ’ ;
{1=7811 Pipe Glin.) [ !.
238/ 1. | B/16" dis. Spring washer.. T N0.T16 4 7 T [
(4-3ilencer. ) o
(o-FEire,)
(1-Tail Dive Clip.) \
?781’1‘/‘1. 3/ X374 % L0J2" Ploin Washer [NC. 171174 4 2
{(Silencer - Front.) ’
| enroen. A7 r,,;z - '~ MoRRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, O (FORD

crlm amemsontendeda



( { LSNPS -i ~ - ~( -& o= A A A A A A H A A A H ¥ . E\
SERIES T.B. ’ br’xmi.,iﬂu Q i
MODEL........... Mafie.. 10=HP.o.. 45" TRACK . .. 94" WHEELBASE. ....0Q:uHY. YEAR.....1939.. ... . |SHEET No.§

SECTION.......EL UTCH&BRAKEFEDALGEAR © SUB-SECTION.........| o2
' . u [ i | oz -fz:qv
PART o . MATERIAL a El BRI S R0 IS nge CHAN(
o - DESCRIPTION < i3 9. 42 O +| NOTE NOTE POIN
SPEC. | SUPPLY | O o P @ 0
53120-7Z. Brake Pedal Pull of Spring. Scring [Steel. 1 1 W
21326-7., Woke Din (Clutéh Pédal.) B.S.32 Gde.2. i ) V.
84297= ?.J Cluteh Fecal Reiurn Spring. 18Spring ISteel . 1. 1 .
81708-%. [Fedsl Fulerum Pin. . !\io.102‘ 1 1 | G .
821£1-7, edal Pad Rub er. ubber. 2 2 ‘ WG .
84321-7. Cluteh Return Spring Brkt. No.112. 1 : NG .
84410-7. _Cluteh Operating Chain. 1 1 i
1934/4. 15/16 x 22 Heg.Plain Nut, No.101 2 2 e .30/
7 , {Clutch Operating Chain.) '
278d/4,  HB/8" x 1-1/4" .072"Pl .Washer. No.111%. 2 2 ) M.
: (Fulerum Pin.) v - ¥
2R8E/1. ‘3/16" dia. Spring Washer. Nn.11b i 1 8
1. (Clutch Oﬁeratu_g Chaln. ). i .
259J/1. /8“ Double Cnil Spring Washer. NO. 116 . 2 2 I .
. (Fulecrum Pin.)
T43287 1. 4/1' "% 1" Split pin. WS- 3 3 o
' (mnt ch _Pedal me Pin,.)
434J/T. |/3 X 1—1/2 Spll“ Pin. RN ) ) . R
(Fulerum Pin, 1 e
H
Vf
SN
B
s

COMPILED )
CHECKED //

Morris MoTOwmSs

LIMITED, COWLEY, OAFORD

¥
M0 12135--3/39/560



B TSI S LS S S S S SN SN e e e e S

ST . ' SERIES T.B. SPECIH lCﬂrs LN
MODEL ... MG 10-H .. 457 TRACK. 94", WHEELRASE. . Q-H.V. o | YEAR...LA937 . |SHEET No.
SECTIONEBRAKE GEAR. s o | SUB-SECTION..ommmn e e e
C o ' n . z PR z W

PART DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL g1 i g % 51.8- TQo| P “ST CHA
No. , g w'l 3.1 8| = B | NOTE | NOTE - PO!
SPEC. | SUPPLY | © &k u o= .
- !
/03 ]—{. |Handbrake Cross Sheft Assembly. ,
80494-7, |Spricg Brake Cross Shafb.. - No.116 1 i
. 81659-~Y, |Handbrake (ross Shaft_Sub.ASsy. - b ~ B
e a1600-7.. |Lever Brazing Assembly. ,
54839-7, [Tapsr Lowel. . - “1B.M.5. 6 b
g Tohal o7 Ilever Tuhe, _ : Steel Tioe C.P.l 1 1
C 81 166~7, |LeVer. ‘ . , MeColal. 1 T
i §1h6 1-7,., |[Actualing Lever = on shafl No. 103 1 i ‘
Lo S :60~7, |Cable Tiever — on shaft . No.103 2 2 Comprise
81663~7., Cross Shafl collar. | No.118, 1 1 B810958~Y o
i Lpibha-7. Cross Shafl. ' i No.118. 1 1
F’ 16667 . |(ross Shaft Stewdy Bracket. T13&155 . 1 1 240,
B 516 [0=Z, Lever Bush. g KO- 10D d 1 1
'1 - S81] /27 1 /4 = 2C Taper Grubscrew. TNo. 102 1 1
{ 81507, lLever Tube Busih. . No. 102 2 2
| 1 g16656-7, |Prake Cross chaft Brkb. Assembly.
L a6t ]~7...A\Brake (ross Shatt. Brkt — inner. No.113 2 2 Comprise
: gi#8-7 . |Brake Crose Shoft Brkt — outer. |No.113 2 z R166ALT, .
¢ R17.69~7.|Rrake Crosg Shafl Besring, Comno. 2 ) B
i ORRG-7,. 4 1ip, (Brake Cross Sheft.) INo. 112 1] 1
-y e a~7 i Pawl Rod. i , MO, 102 1 1
L £0639-7 . |L.ever Knob. T . Brass (.P. 1 T
i S06A0-7 . |[Lever Xnob Screw. No. 102 1 i
L G0641-7. |Lever Knob Spring. NO. 110 { i
; 80642~7 . |Pawl Stud. ] No.102 i f
! BCHA3-7 . [Pow] SCLEVW, ; . . Ne.11C 2 2
' AL T | Tt e : . ‘ 1 1 .
816707, Ratohetin No.121 1 1 LB/
816 717, |Lever SLop. - NO. 1L i A 879
‘T elhiz=7. \taver Stop Buffer. —__ Rubberd i i 29353
v S02¢/1, 11/4" = o6 x /4" HexX . .HU«BOLlb.w Tio. 100 1 1
‘ (Clip Lo Cross shafte)
g 20T/, 11/4" x 26 x /8" Hex.Hd.RBolb. No.1C0 2 2 A
- (Matchet, to Steady Bracket.)
S ooou/4 ., |1/a" x 26 x 1=3/5" Hex HG.Bolt. No.iCO 2 2 I
' (Rrichat, & RrAcKkelL Lo Frame.) '
204C/1. 15/16" x 22 X 3/4" Hex.Hd.Rolb. No.100 4 4
(Brict. to Frome.}
O ILED ) o Ry . . . —~ .
e b . VIORRIS MOTORS LiMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD




_SERIES T.B.

L G G

A

L

AL A4

L =4 I
SPECIFICATION

-

MODEL . M.G.. 10~HP._. 45" TRACK,.. 94" WHEELBASE...Q.H.V. YEAR....1939s........ |SHEET No.22C.
SECTION....BRAKE GEAR. .. . SUB-SECTION.. ... U —
- g - . [ o . . [9]
PART DESCRIPTION ‘MATERIAL ;3 bk L § Bl wer "s CHANGE
" No. . e - w1 3! 8| 4 B=| NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U a |l F. u = _
1g2a/1. |1/4" % 26 Hex.Plain Nut. NG 102, 5 5 M-
. (4-Ratchet.) : :
_ t-01ip o Crogs Shaft.] _
1634/, 157167 x 22 Hex.Plain Nub. - No.101. Z ! i,
o {BRraciet to Frame,) '
Sean/ 1. | i/4" dis. Spring Washer. NOo.116. 2 5 M.
{4-Ratcheb. )
- {1-Clip to Cross Shaft.)
o58E/1. |5/16" dia. Sgrine Waszher. No.110. 4 4 e
. (Rrocket to Frame.} ' .
N
T -
\ ]
[
. BT : I
; e ,
,
. | [ - ! i ';.’
1 compiLen )./ s L C ‘ .y P L PR B o
CHECKED ,’,f;;}w N Morris MoTORs LiMITED, (SOWLEY,| OXFORD
s m = miss—ciontznn ¢ - . ’ : ' ’ NA ’



‘VIES-T B. B SPEC!E’" AT!Q?‘Q

'MODEL...4.G.. 10-HP.. 45."7....‘I‘.RAC:.{,.g....‘A..94.7.’..JiﬂELLB§§L..~. LOaHVa ' 'YEAR 1939, . ISHEET NO.9=E.
SECTION.. LOCKEEED. PIPES. & CLIPS. . : 2 SUB-SECTiGN
. ) o ﬁ E Wl =
. PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL 4 Elei 513 CP vs CHANGE
No. . _ , - ' 3 w1 3l&] 3 . NOTE NOTE PCINT
SPEC. SUPPLY 0 & - 0 : .
SE..  {Loockheead Om“gze fluld to be used.
SK.1222+7.7/8 Tockheed Master Cyl.&Tank. 1 1 MG
S.1228-%.Tockheed Flpa Tayvoutb. 1 1
: Lonkneed 3-way Piece — ¥Front. 1 i Mo
Lockheed 3-way Plece = Rear. 1. 1 M.
5L‘;‘c . lWerrule - Front Fipe L.H. Kubber 1 1 M.
531757 {Tockheod Hoses — Front & Rear. : 3 3 3.
81449~7. Rezp Lockneed Hose Brikt. No.1124 1 1 M,
82120=7., [Shield for Master Cvlinder. No.1i3 1 1 Nz
45704=-7 . |Clip — Fipe to Axle Bahyo. No.T13 1 1 M.
5873-7. 1Clip — Tipe Lo Fng.Reer Cross Tube. M.S. [Strip., |1 1 1M,
54206-7. IC1in ~ Pipe to Frame Reur L.ii. M.S. 1 i M.
Nec3d—=7, |Clig ~ 2-Pipe to Rewr Spring Pad. M.S. 3 3 B oI,
: ‘ 1=Pipe to Frame Fte R.He 80,1175 ¥
8434771011y ~ 1~Pipe to Frame Fi. R.id.  [No.113 5 5 Y
il A=Pipes to Frame T.H. i kL
44207 . ITube Bub — Pipes. ? . No. 154 8 . 8 M.
521217, iTuhe Mut — Pipes. M.S. 4 4 Hho
82058-%. [Fipe —.3~Way L0 Front Hose L.H. | Copper |{Tube. i T NG,
& 059-7. |Fipe ~ 3-Wey to Resr Hose. Copper |Tube, 1 14 MG,
82060~7, |Pipe = Mister Cyl. to Fronbt Hose RH. Copder Tubsl 1 1 MG,
8z C\u-—Z. Pipe ~ Waster Cyl to S-Way Piece.| Copper |Tibe., 1 1 M3,
820t 2-7. Iipe - 3-—‘4%'av Rear to L.H. Rear Prbke. Coppsr Tihe.l 1 {1MG.
S?Of'ﬂ—z Fipe — 3-Woy Resr to R.H. Rear Pruke. Copper Tuble.i: 1 l' R
20 1\/-. 11/4" x 2¢ x 1/2" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.1CO| 9 19 : 1 Mo
J(7~Clips to Frame.) ' : ‘; I
t . |(2-Rear Hose Brkt to Frame.) 1 : 1
20pc/4. 1/4" x ot x 3/4" Hewxi, HA.Rolt, No.1Q0 1 S A
{1ipn ta Bear sxle Housing N.S.) - o P ;
2040/ AT x 00 x 3/4"  Hex, Hd.Rolt, |{No.100]. i 1 S Y
(”1 Why _to Frame. ). : L (IS N I
2066/1. s/%“ x 20 x 1-1/4" Hex .Hd.Bolt, No.1CC 1 1 : fie
= ' (3-Ay _to Rear Axle.) - : ' ' '
2000 /2. (474" x 26 ¥ 1/5" Hex. Hd.Rolt. No.f0QQ)l ~_'2 2 I ! n]L
T {Master Cvl Shleld ) T _ : - _ : T
; EE R
14 . i _ : e i ‘
COMPILED ,‘, ] ; . i oy s o .
| comercen 477 I Morrls MoTors LimiTED, CowLiy;  OXFORD

RPN mns—-ulculnnn !




e A N

S S W N T W U W S U
‘ - e SERIES T.B.

S T T G G

{

-

O HLV. .

MODEL .. }.G,. 10-HD,. 45" TRACK.. 94" WHEFLBASE,

‘SECTION.... LOCKHEED PIPIE & CLL

LOCKHEED PIPIS & CLIPS. (CONT'D.)

' SUE-aECTi

MG.P, 12195—3/39/500

- : ST 'g '54 Bl w | Z w '
i’PNo DESCRIPTION - . MATERIAL 2. E N é 9 ?c:: .
- . sPEC. | suppLy | & gy RLo & 8= ; s

192A/1. /4" % 26 Hex.rluin NuL., . No.102. i1 |1 L
. (:~E9d:_n0 se Brkt., N .
(2~Clip to Reur .AJJe Pipe Suppozt)
1 _(J=Clips to Frame.) . ' T 3 _ 1
Qan/1.  B/8" x 20 Hex., Elalr Mut,. No..102.| 2 P ) N
~(i-Master Culinder.) - - , :
(1 -3-Wsy t0 Rear Axle. |
P ‘ ' : !
253D/1. /4" dis. Sprine Washer. No.116.] i KES M. -
: (0-Reay Hose Rracket.) . . -
(2-Clip to Rear Axle Plpe Supuolt) ,
. . (J=t1lips Lo Frame. : '
LeR2R/e.  B/16" dia. Srring Washor. 3 No.11E. i 1 M
. {3-Wsy to Freme. ) ' ‘
2388/ 1, /°” dia. Sprirng Wakher, -~ |No.116. 1 § ; M.
: (3=7ay Lo Rear Axle. ) ' i
{osans/2, S/A" #ia, Sprirg Washer. _|No.116. 2 2 1
L {Masler Cyl. Shield. ) ' i
: |
L i }
]
’;. C. '..
j- o Jl.
COMPILED ~, f.,e'-'“' : ) : : PN 0
crecxen 7Lt Morris MoTors !_TEMITED,_;;?OWLLY | OXFORD
) ' : 4|



R S T S S S T T T S S T T T T T T T T G O

mmre 'séPEcan ATION -

,MODELM&LJﬂﬂELATLﬂ%QL“9¢'WﬁL BASE.. Q.H.V. : e YEAR.......1929:. SHFETN04“w
SECTION.. ... BRn&mGE‘xR A v | SUB-SECTION S '
. 3 .
; : i @ B g2 z ) @ BN A
PART DESCRIPTION ) - MATERJAL é E g % 8 B (})Jéf * .P'" . _“S“' .'CHANGE .
No. : k] u 3 o | A Mt b NOTE NOTE POINT-
SPEC. | SUPPLY | © S 5| Y] @ oe% D o
SX.1196-7.Hebdbrake Cablos (Lockhesd.) fpry . | ipzl. MG,
13453~%. | Cable Adiuster Spring. ' No. 116, Z 2 M
3464-7, |Tever Swivel Pin. ; B.M.S. 2 12 M
Cahle Ad“iqsf.—ir Nut., 1N0.160 2 2 M.
errple - Cshlie Lo Frame. JRubber. d2. 2 . i M.,
tdjusting Rod.. o 1B.8.500p/20%. |1 1 M.l 488~
8‘1’ "/', Adiustineg Bod Yoke Tin, Ko.102. 1 1 X 6 ’J.‘:‘IA
taionsay a‘\ﬁ“mf’r'n'm' Rod tht, Hot . Br.60t. 1 i ) Barh
1816827 | Oufen Cohle Bracket, v : 2 2 A
8113 0=2 'FP""I'T,}}P = (";J*le Lo Frame, . [Rubber., 2 2 M
AR 1/4“ x 26 x 5/3 Hex.Hd.Bolt. No. 100, 4 4 I,
, (Conle o kyame,) : !
2CeE/1. [ 1./4" x 2t % 1" Hex.Hd.Bolt. . {N0.100. 2 2 _ i LML
.| _(Quter Ceble Brkt. to Frome.) EE
: . : i i
1925/ 1/4” X 20 Heﬂ(."’aln Nab, No. 102, 16 6 i
(Ualja t‘o J ..... \--I ) . . s
TOh07 e L 1/2" 3 1€ Lok, Losibui.. No.102. 2 2 | ; L,
: - (outer Ceble Brkt to Frame.) : — L
192m/1, 1 1/4" < 26 Hex. Slotteq Nut. 40.102. 2 1 12 1. ) aYN
(Lever Swivtel Pin.j
2880/, [ 1/4" dia. Spricg Washer, No.116. & £ ; : B
(Canle 2 Briki.) : L
953H/1 14/2% dis, Sprineg Washer. No.1tb. 2 2 S S I/
: (Outer Coble Brki.)
7 D/a, | 1/4™ % 1/2" x 072" Plain Washer] No.ii1l. 2 2 M.
(Ad?USbPI Spring. ) ' . e : -
EEETVANIEY "'°9" x_1* 3plit Pin. .8, | 11 i T
gke Pinp, ) : : : :
432E/1. 1/16" x 1" Split Pin. M.S. - 2 2 M
: ° (szﬁvp"l Tin.) ' : : '
I
o i
[ o
COMPILED 9 £ A ) o i . - = r-,‘/j..-i LN Ty ISR ’
o ‘j, T | - Morris MoTors LiMITED, CDWLEY,| |OXFORD
I : , N : ' — T

a5 oA isamoalenienn .



A

1S S P S GO S GO GO W O GO S O G R O G G G G ¢ Lot S G O T G G G R G G G
. ’ (Q e g ey ey : .
: FRIES T.3. SPECIFICATION
MODEL ... M:G. 10-HP. 45" TRACK, 94" BHEELBA3E. C.H.V YEAR . 229 SHEET No...
- SECTION.....STEERING.. SUB-SECTION....... =
PART : 7 E Blwls ot P s CHANC
MATERIAL ¢ - | 2 ] ale I g ’
o DESCRIPTION = : < 813 § A He NoTE NOTE POIN
. SPEC. | suPPLY | U &) F @ R : :
: ! N
50581-7.] Column Ferrule Rebainer. TRo.T 1. 1 1
80582~7.] Column Ferrule v Rutbar, 1 i
20583-7.1 Stzering Brkt. - Clamp. Ho.1173, 1 i
317106~7..1 Steering Brki. to Facia, -~ Mo, 113, i !
Q51287 .| Steering CPdTbOK Brack Pt. No.1073. % i
D0A/ 1. 1/A" x P€ X 172" Hex. Hc‘.Bnit No. 10U i 1 .
(Ferxule Retainer to Tadhy.) - :
gosr/1 1 6/16" x 22 x. 2" Hex.Hd.Bolt, No,.100, 3 3 In4
(Brikt. to FPrame,)
204U/1,1 9/16" x 22 x 2-1/4" Hex.Hd.Rolt. [No.i00., 1 11 11
(Clamp to Brkb. ) -
206%/1.13 /8" x 20 x 3/ Hex. Hd.Bolt. No.10Q. i 1 %
(Steering. to Brkt.)
1938711 5/16" x 22 He‘{.Eluln Nut. - No.102, 4 4 * 1
(Q —~Rracket ..} i :
IJ-P07umr P1amh.)
104n/1.13/3"% w 20 Hew.plain Niot. _iNo.102 4 4 1.
{ﬁtoprinq ROX. ) '
: i
2580/150 1/4% dia. Sprirg Washer. No. 118 4 1 il
g ‘| (Ferrule Retainer, ] » g
258E/1.15/14" _dia. Spring Washer. Mol 116, 3. 3 1M
(Rracket. )
4356 ?/R" Ext.Shakepronf 1. Washer. No.116. i 1 i
(Steering BoX,) - i
STRE/A|5/16" % 578" % 0" PL.Wesher. [No.ili. 2 z "
- (Cdlumee Clamp.) - '
. ) i
{ .
I i
i i
N u : ‘1; ':
! i
’ 1 .1 > - ‘|
COMPILED j ) = S y - 5 = p
CHECKED ;;‘f‘é" MorRrIs MOTORS LIMITED, © 3 ALy, OXFORD




N

S

LA

g

('

SLRIES T.B.

SPEC

IFICATION

MODEL

10-H ... 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE.

0.H.V.

YEAR

1939....

SHEET No.10=L.d

- SECTION .

STEERING GEAR.

SUB-SECTION

. . . Q@ E E' RV % . . e
PART . MATERIAL a Ele| 518 A e vy CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION — ) S § 3! 8| 4 NOTE | ' NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY C & F ] -
A/1117]=YISteering Assembly. 1 1 11 1 MG,
~ v , | '
© O IG85135-Z. |Drop Arm. - No.1054 1 i : ¥G. |Supplied by
1 v - ! : Cam Gears LL4,
i .
i . .
? ] .
g4t 74y, |Steering Vheel. 1 1 i M :
ji
:
I
i

MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY. OXFORD




0NN S S S SUPIN SHPHL S SO SUURI S SN SR G0 S SV QLI S SN AN QU DA G GO . SV GO S S 2 S S SR SO SOV S S ST S S

SPECIFICATION

. SERIES T.B.

=t
M.0.». 32135—3/38/500 .

MODEL...... M.G....10=HT...... 35 TRACK......94 . WHEELBASEs....... Dol Von YEAR....1939x.......... |SHEET No..10=0
| SECTION. STEERING...... SUB-SECTION. ot orn
PART E MATERIAL § El & e “Pr “S" | CHANGE
No. .. DESCRIPTION — su;pLY :;: 5133 3 E}é«j NOTE | -NOTE POINT
SPEC. &l k| " | @ Ok
‘ ' ; Male | o
CLA/1120-7) Draglink Assembly. _
135942-7. | Adjustable Fhd — L.H. B.M.S. 1 1 M. 1101-141 1176044,
1238407-7, | Locknut R.il. : iB.M.3. 11 1 b 101136 11744300 0
3549G-7,. | Tocknut L.H. B.M.S. R 1 We 10113714 74436,
25952-7, | RPall, - B.5.5005/1C4. |1 i e 1101-138 1176241,
359467, | End Cup ~ Small. C.E.5.85.801-A.] 1 1 M. 102105 |175247,
35944~7, | End Cup. C.H.5.8.401-A.] 1 11 M. 101=143 1176245,
"%364"2—2. Ball Gup.. C.H.5.9.401-4.| 2 2 M. |101=1242 (176042,
35048-7 . I Spring. Spring |Steel. | 2 2 Mo 1101=144 1176246,
35043~7. | Draglink Plug. No. 102 2 2 1 M. 1101145 [176252,
81612-7. | Draclink Tube. No.118. 1 1 MG5 1 1-1 88115,
$ 81618-7. 1 End Plug. : Al, 1 1 NG.[102--106 {176249,
84231-7Z, | Addustable End — R.H.: No.102. 1 1 MG. ‘
b 844053~Z. | Greese Nipole. , ‘ 2 2
1004 777~7 . Ball., - , 1 1
1943/1, 13/8" x 20 Hex.Costle Nut. No.102. 2 2 b,
(Bull End.)
4325/ 1 1 /16" x 1" Split Pin, MaS. 2 2 M.
- (Rall End.)
1234071 li/a" x 1-1/2" Sglit Pin, M.S. 5 15 Y
: {(Track Rod.)
eoren A 7 - MoRrRRIS MoTtors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD




A A T A R S O A S L P A A { A CUE GO S S G G R G| O G G G G (O G O G O Gl Gl (
4 P “‘1«"" <
| - | SPECIFICATION
MODEL..M: G 10-HP, 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASZ.  O.H.V, YEAR..1936 . SHEET No.i
SECTION SPLASHER. SUB-SECTION.... ..
| ' 2 . E $ || B - ALTERA
, P::T , DESCRIPTION MATERIAL 2 ] é 9 0e REMARIKS “vor
] 5 129 2= o
51085~Z | Ferrule Buffer. Rubber. 2 2 M 3,36/
81674-X | Front Splasher. No.113. 1 1 MG 5 . 3h/7
8167/5-7 | Front Splasher Piping. 2 2 MG R
2046/2 | 5/16" x 22 x 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. |No.100. 4 4 M
| - (F.Splasher to Frame) : .
193A/1 1 5/16" x 22 Hex.Plain Nut. No.101. 4 4 . M
: (Ft.Splasher. to Frame) -
258E/2 | 5/16 " Spring Washer, No.116. 4 4 M
{F.Splagsher to Frame) 3 4
2768/2 | 5716 % 3/ %.0]2" Pl.Washer. |Nc.112. 4 — . W
' {¥.Splasher to Frame) ~ : i
- _ !
i :
] i i
1 A T
. ‘:’{F' ‘t..;‘j;,f , ; = NI m
o U MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD




PR |

R

oA AR A H

o S S S S
SERIES T.B.

s oA

WA H A A

MODEL.... M:G. 10-HP. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. O.H.V. .. YEAR....... f.?.?.?.: .............. SHEET No.....;..‘.._.:..:.
SECTION.... CDASH SUB-SECTION. .o e _

PART : ‘ MATERIAL § E g‘ i § :’3 31 wpn g CHANGE
. No.. DESCRIPTION '- . — 2 13 gl 3 .| wotE NOTE | POINT
: SPEC. | supPLY | U il rF o = _

4 81491-X. | Bash Assembly. G,
4G70-7, 1Clip - Jack Hendle. 1 k| M
2061 )2, 1Cc1lip = Jack. PR 1 1 M.

- 50814-7.1Clipv = Jack handle. 1 1 M.
5087%-7. 1Clio ~ Copper Hamner. Sp.Steel . 2 P Mal. o
5 15147, |Clip ~ 2-Grease Gun. Sp.3heel. 4 4 Mol i

- gxTyre Pump.: : &
81492-%, | Dash. » No. 113} 1 1 HGa T~
614937, |bash to Frame Bracket. R.H No.113} 1 1 MG
814947 . 1Dash_to Freme Bracket. T.H. No.113 1 1 MG
81495-7, | Dash to. Frome Packink, Rubbe _ 2 2 e
31456V, |Dash Ramp, No.1131L 1 1 Mita

.81497-Y, [Tonl BOX. No, 1173 i (. Miia
8256,0--Z. |Cahle Support. 1 Soft Tron Wire.1 1 MG,

G313 77, 1Sheering ‘31"" gover F"Let'e . No.113 1 1 e
{2028/, 1/4' ¥ 2f % 578" flex.ld Bolt. 10.100 4 4 M 5.39/04.,
(Cover Plate Lo Ramp.) ' '
204a/1., 15/716" x £2 x 1/“" Hex . lig.Bolt. No.100L 5 5 o
(Bomp:to Dash.) :
204171, " x 20 x B/3" Hex Hd.Bolt. N0, 1GO 4 4 X
(Pnsh Brkt to Wreme, )
2040/, 15/16" x 22 x 3/4" Hex Hd.Rolt No. 100 4 4 M
: (Desh Lo Frame Brkt.) : -
pcan/1, 15/1A" x 27 x 1--1/4" Hex.ild.Bolt. {No.10Q 2 2 B
- ‘ (Desh to Wrome Arkt.g Stay Tuhel ) :
193/1.. B/IAY v 22 Hex. Plain Nui. Mo 101, 4 4 3
{Dssh Brist. to Frams.)
2580/ 1. 11/4% dia. Syrine Washer.: N, 116, 4 4 %
(Cover Plpue,
2R8E/4. 57187 dir. Syrming Washer. o116, 15 15 Y,
f%-—ﬁﬂrru.“r.n Lseh \r
(f-Dagh to Ereme Brikh.)
(4-Dagh Prick, to Frame.)
' EZ;’;:;‘” / MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD

\"43~—-1!s*,s

Madni

ﬂ




wmza  SPECIFICATION

MODEL .M. G.. 10=HD... 45" TRACK.... 94" WHELLBASE. .. Q:H.V. YEAR oot 939 | SHEET No.LITAJ
SECTION....DASH. ... - e | SUBSSECTION s
PART | | . . ' 7 ﬁ il L3 .P s CHANGE
Now - DESCRIPTION , MATERIAL < B3 fo; | % NOTE | NOTE POINT
» » N SPEC. | supPLY | © 1 F @ N
Petrol Pump with elbow Nut & O0live. 1 1 M. - :
Coil 0.12.8. Tvpe L~G. . , 1 1 M. {40i612 : 3.39/54
CUtOUt .C'.J..R.B. T_10350 i . ) 1 1 i\vf:}s 33 181- |
SK.1203.—Z Tool Box Fastiener. Rrass., 2 2 MG,
| 1941-7., |Ferrule Rev.Ccunser & Speedo Cable.Rudbbex. 2 2 M.
HI68-7 . Clio — ReviCounter & Speedo CeDLELNO0. 1154 2 2 _ Me
565 ]-7. |errule - Control Wires. Ruboer| 3 3 ! B,
521686-7. IFerrule = Rev.Coudnter & Speedo Cable. Rubiber. 2 2 ‘ Mo
81630~7 . [Hinge —~ Tocl Box Lid. Brass. 4 4 ' NG
Y 8177C-~7. bebrﬁl Tap Bracket. No.1173. 1 1 : MG .
@1/ 1~2. ITcol Box Lid. Ply -etd. 1 1 MP
&W798~Z.-Gb'“'nbee Tlate. No. 152 2 1 MG . MO A-124 .
5r022-7,- 1C1in — Wire Controls 1o Dash. No.1173 4 3 3 JiG .
8e144~7, [Jack Base Support Block. Wood. 1 1 M3 .
g2872-7%. {Patent Nugber Flate. Brass. 1 i b b
B5660~7Z., (Tecalemit Grouped Nipple Brkt, BH.[No. 1124 1 1 Wi o
EJe61-7. [Tecalemit GLOLped Nipple Brkt.LH.|No,1dZ2| 1 1 MG,
et/ V. 13736 X 24 X 1 Ch.Hd.SCrew. No.110. 2 2 M.
R {(Cutout..) . ‘ v . ‘ .
234B/1. Mo,.5-BA x 3/8" Rd.HC.Screw, No. 1604 2 12 - IM.
S {d~Gusranlee Plate.) ' ‘ _
{P-Patent No.Flate.)
(6- nolbox mas tenersa) :
Z81C/1. h/32° X 32 x /2" G sk.Foodscrew.|No.160d . P4 24 o L
(nlnge to Toole Box Lid.) 3 ‘ '
2026/1. 3/16" % 24 x 1" C'sk.Screw. No.110. 4 4 M.
{Tool Box Lid.)
' 3180/6. No.4 x 1/2" Rd.Hd.Woodscrew. No.160, 6 G A
: (Tool Box East_g_x§ Teond) : .'
_32.3_(;17_ bg_,_% Z 1" Rd.Hd.Woodscrew RuMaSa : 1 i M
. : Jack Supp to Tool BoX.) - .
202A/1. | 1/4" x 2¢ x 1/2" Hex.Hg.Bolt. No0.1C0. 4 A - B S K 1
| [o-Petrol Tap Brkt.)(2-Cofl)(2-Phmp.) ' -
2020/ | 1/4" x 26 x /4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.100. , 2 2 M,
{Vire Conbrols to Dash. ) - Sl
191D/ 1. q/16“ Pis;: Sguare Nuf, No.111. 16 ' : M
' (J—Tocl pox Lid, )(Z—Cutout ) I '
197F/1. B-BA_Square Nub. No. 160, 12 12 | M.
- {d-nusrantee. Plake. ) . : i '
" (o-prtent, No.Plate.)(6-Tooihox Fasteners) - mi
P o I8 . M . . ' . y )
' »iﬁ&?}%ﬁ;&?"’% | . .. MoORRIS MoTtors LIMITED, COWLEY) | OXFORD




s ol

s e v

Lo o Ll S L A A A i AN SO S AL S SR SRS S S S S SO S G ¢
o ) ;—‘%
E SERIES T.B. | SPECIFICATION
MODEL .. M.G. 10-HP, 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASL. - 0.H.V.. YEAR.. 1939, lsHEET No. i1-B.
SECTION.DASH. SUB-SECTION. ;}; ...........
T — ElEw 5] [a ‘ 1
PART ‘ E ¥ “sm | CHANGE
: DESCRIPTION MATERIAL. ol s L1340 I 1
No. . Lo g i d E el MOTE POINT
° o _ SPEC. | SUPPLY | & el RO & ge Ry
1928/1., (/4" x 26 Hex.Plain Nub. No.102, [ [$ .
(2-Petrol Tap Brkt.) o f
(2-Coil ) -
2-wire Cont¥ol Clip to Dash. ) v -
190r/1. 5/32" x 32 Souare Nut. No.160. 24 24 : M ;
2580/1 1 1/4"Dia., Spring Washer. No.116. 8 & i
, (2-Petrol Tap. Brit,)
(9 coil.)
P=P1imp. ) :
» (9-—"'“*:- Cortrol Clips to Dash. U
__2580/1 q/fﬁ" dis.. Snring Washer, No.116. ) 2 .
. ’ ((‘I‘t(“lf )
- : .
. -
‘i j
1
;l 1
;
l! , ‘ ;
. ] ~ '
, 2‘;’;;’;‘;‘;”,}"” ,f;;l MORRIS MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY | OXFORD




RS AU S S SUR S SO SO VORMEL S ¢ , J R G (e T ¢ i..“( ‘L,‘(.‘(/;%\,'( =
-  SERIES T.B._ | SPECIFICATION
IR .
| MODEL.. 1.6, 10-E, 457 TRAGK. 94" WHESLBASE. OMLV. .. YEAR......1939....... |SHEET No..41=]
SECTION..IN T.RUMENTu- : SUB-SECTION - _ : .
PART ' ' ' ' 7 é 5% 8 P s CHANGE
- MATERIA a & ' ten *Ss” NGE
" No. DESCRIPTION ' , ATERIAL £ § 3 § 3 NOTE NOTE . POINT
) SPEC. SUPPLY 3] & F 1)
v : 5" Spesdo with mh1rn1l1ne DevicelJeezenr. i 1 MG, $.35/54,
A Speedo Flexinly Shaft. ©8" long.|Juederd 1 i MG .
‘ ' ~ | Rev.Counber & Clock combined. . |{Joeger 1 i MG,
Rev.,Gounter Flex.Cable.48" long.|Jaeger i 1 MG
Rev.Counter Reducser Box on Dynam>.Jaegel. 1 IR LG, 1100/225
-1 0il Pressure Gauge. Jieuer . 1 1 MG
Ignition Borrel Lock & Xey. . W Breeden. MPN.| 1 1 MG,
Anetar ., o . - Luzss .. : 1 1 Wl
- awiten Pol.C.2.3=charge rgte. Lucas. 1 1
- Horn & Iipoer Switch. : Lucas., 1 1 t
{ Forlgmp Switeh . P.S.6. Lucas. i 1
i Panel Switeh. P.5.6. . |Lucas. 1 1
Yarning Light. - Luces. 1 1
: 4 Fanel I1ldmination Bulbs, Lucas. 2 2
L M8KL12¢0-T. Board. T1ium.Bulbs wibh Sockets; Lucas. 4 4
y o - ;amnx.h Dash Tight D.F Tueas. L SAS 14N (Green dlase Tybe Lab.21.0)
¢ . ffap Reading Lignt D. F 41 Blk C.P{Lucys. A : ) i
Igniticn Barrel T,ock n.“.;.ﬁo. A 1.
41735-7. | Clir Q&1 Gauge Pive Tine. . No.152. 1 i1 32/12.-
1727, Fer"me ~ (011 Gauge Pipe.) Rubber - 1 1 _
c9f -7, | Instrument, Panel Tucss 0AnS7%8. [ Brass. i 1 Lueas ~FEEEe. 301010,
: ,(w1uh Trnsuection Lamp Sockets. ) ’ ~
k P56 0-%. | 01l Gaurs Pipge WNub, No. 154 . 1 1 ARG
s 335A9- 7 0il Gauge Pipre Nipple. NG. 1“4. i 1 MG
838kt~ 0il Gauge Flex. Pipe. v 0il Rstle . Flexdiif4.4% 1 WG
23275 Z 8b) _Gouge P e Cownectlmn. No.15). : i i MG,
938767, | 011 Gouge Pipe, . fOopper Pine. 1 1. Rifel
£1279~7. | Assembly of 01l Gause Pire. ' S 1 MG,
i
v 3176/ 7.1 1/2" x Wo.4 Rd.Hd.Woodscrew. . {M.S. 2 2l 1 M.
P | (Petrol Top Control Brikt to Facijg.) . : 1 e
1450/7. 1 1/2" % no.4, REd.Hd Moodescrew.  {M.S. 2 P2 M
L " 1 (Thirtilite & Map Lamp to Facis.j: 1 A N}
3G/ 7. | 1/27 x No.5 C'sk.Hd.Woondscrew. |i.S5. ' 8 -8 ' 11
{Larp Hoircers to Facia.) ' B .
, 2508/2. | Ro: 5-BA x 1-1/4" Red.Hd.Selscrey.No.110. 2 1 2 : M.
L. (Thirtiiite & Map Tamp to Facia. . - :
1 .
_ SR
/£ o MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, (COWL, r:a‘ OXFORD

T2 mema—alunixan ) . ' I i . | ;



L G G (G G R G G ¢ SO (0 cccc o - CF(
Fend ue il i andy - ’
SERIES T.B. : %PE@E. §QAT§@N
MODEL.. ¥:G. 10-H .. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. 0.H.V. YEAR....1939.. SHEET No..11-8.
. ) - ! !
SECTION IN.S..TBUMENTB. (CONT'D.) SUB-SECTIOM. .. ;
- !
PART DESCRIPTION MATER!AL % E E \lg ;§ e “sm . CHA&GE
No. B E gl 3l 3dr NOTE | "NOTE -| POINT -
- SPEC. | SUPPLY | © a1 F @ N
_ ‘ | ]
202p/ 1.0 1/4" x of x 5/8" Hex. Hd. Balt. No.100. 1 1] M. ;
(Pire Conrector) .~~~ " 1 " T |
3
192A/ 1, 1/4“ X 26 Hex.Plain NUG. No,.101. i 1
‘ {Fipe Comrector.) , . T f
: ‘ - . l
OB/ T, No,.5-BE Sguare NUG. No. 101, Al 2 (Y
’ {Thirtilite & Wep Lamp T Foclia ) i
A ' . R E
e S e s e T B T Hert i £r o 5 8.39/60.
(‘Tf"SLL L-LalFJI-'t’ Porred—~to-tacda: ) ! ) . j E
) . 1 { :
B /4'6"""""'1:‘“""3"&73‘."?1" K9 A2 Fro ity % £ oum 3
~(~{~F*‘*’i-&r“i€~w~*f“—*??‘3-'t'®-{‘“a'€ e ' ) :
98/ 1,1 1/47 Lia, Spring Washer No.11&. ] i Y ;
) (Piwpe Coprector.)
2YSAT/ALA/A6" » 3/4" % 064" Pl.Washey., |[No.1i1. I A

(Instruient Psnel to Focid. )

{
i
i
1
i

COMPILED ;
B3
CHECKED §

‘CowiEy, OXFORD

(YR :ams—alaulnca

MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED,



-

B G

B

ot

C € g

SPEC

(
i

FICATION

SHEET pNolZe..

MODEL....... 3G 10-HE., 45" TRACK..... 94" WHEELBASE.. .0 H. V...

SUB-SECTION

YEAR....193

{ SECTION... . PETROD TNk oo

. . Q ﬁ 5 LY} Z
Q i . e .
PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | § Sl El 5o P S CHANGE

No. 4 = ul 3 3 3. NOTE NOTE POINT .
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U b = @ ' L

82810~Y .| Betrol Tenk.(Westwood Filler Cap) Armco Bteel. 1 ¢ MG.l To suilk colour
Complete with main and reserve. of boddyv. v

feeds and drain plug. - '

.

}

COMPILED 4,

;;na/;.’? ‘
5

1 CHECKED $7
<

'MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD

"



o

CHECKED ;/

Y

MORRIS MoOTORS LIMITED, CTOWLEY,

OXFORD

AR e e e AP T R S T S S TP L S A ﬁ P O S N S G
‘ L SERIES T.B. ' % ky 2‘“& Wiy EEJE\Q
MODEL10—HP . 45" TRACK. . 94". WﬂnELBASE- 0:H. Vo SHEET No.1274
SECTICN.......PETROL, TANK FITTINGS. SUB-SECTICON o
. - ot [ MR . '
PART 'DESCRIPTION MATERIAL é El gL Ié ; “P" “Ss CHANGE
No. _ i : b w319 g ' " NOTE NOTE POINT
: SPEC.” | supPLY | © 4 l.F b
\/Q41~7. |Tap Control Assembly. u‘Lf}
27157, Muts Pipss. No.154 5 5 11
271 2~7 C]1ve — kBinas, No.154 5 1.5 L
32437, 1Clip = Pip€. M.S T4 12 i
54339-7., |Clip Dcuble — Pipes. M ho.|52 j 1 1 M.
543487, |FPipe = Pump to , Card. Flexibly. 1 1 M.
54814=7 . 1Bipe. ~ Tap to Union. ‘Copper.d 2 2 s
81708-7, lFerrule = Tap to Dash, RBubber 1 1 4G, |2A26.
817667 . Patrol TPap Leheh, 193, 1 1 TG
81787=7. |Petrol Tap Eixing Plate. 111, ] 1 HG.
04008=7 Zetral Tap Pixing Plate Ferrule. | Rubber 1 WMo, 18,27/22 :
417697, |[Fetrol Tep Control Rod. TNe. 102 i ] G t =
2 #i700-7, IPetro) Tap Actvating Washer. No.1124 1 1 liGa [276~103 ‘
_§5,ij~7 Pipe - Between Carbs. Flexibly. 1 1 G . 5.39/57,
| 21847-% . |Tank Strap. 113 & 102. 2° . MG .,
RAf4R-7  |Tenk to Frame Packing. Rubher. 2 2 MG,
510497, 1Stud for Rear Wing Mounting. 100, 2 2 NG
81250-7. 1Push Tor Regr Wing Mounbting. -, Rubber. 4 4 MG .
81854 Z& Bolt for Tank End Cover. Brass (.P. 4 4 MG.
818\ D7 ATark End Cover Rabl. Brass C.P. i 1 MG ITo spitloalonr
81853=7, |Tank Fnd Cover L,H. Rrass ¢.P. i 3 ¥G.lof RBods i
- 61854~2, ITank Strap Bracket. No.103 2 2 M. 3G, 1860
816607, |Pipe ~ Tank Lo Union. CODPeT o 2 2 MG.
81870-7 . {FPetrcl Pipe Adapier. 153. 1 1 MG
£1053-7, {(Fetrol. Tank Strap Packing. Rutber s 2 2 MG.
R1974~7. |Petrol Tank Lo Redy Packing T.ong.! Rubber. 1. 1 MG.
8195%~7. [Fetrol Tark to RWody Packing ShortlRubber 2 2 M3,
82014~7. |Wagher for Hesr Wing Shud 0. 111, 2 2 AMGa
""40’3—'7 Fipa — Tap to Pump. jopper. ] L 1 M,
805437, |Peirol Tsp (Thomns Wkg;ttinutom) 153& 116, i 1 M¥Ga
Q”Cutm‘?. aeoking for_Tank. End Cover, relt. 2 2 2 Yt
41 qa/1, 2 po E 5/3" Hex,Hd.Rolt. No.100 8 . g 4
na ).
2(J4J/l .“/‘l‘b" % 22 X 1-1/2" Hex.Hd. Bolt. No. 100, 2 M. |
: (Strap Bracket.) . '
2004/1, INo.2-BA Hex.Plein Nub. No. 102, 8 8 o
. {(Clivs.)
No.2BA Tome Nut, C.P. 1 1 MG
(Tap Khob. ) .
COMPILED r),fulz" . T .

Mmoo, 12ms-—sr:ialsoo



B T T T S S G e S G S G ¢

' SERIES T.B. : gpﬁ@igﬁgATiQN

MODEL.....M.G.. 10-HP. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE....Q.H.YV. : ' YEAR......393G..... |SHEET No.12-R
SECTION PETROL TANK FITTINGS. (CONI'D.) | SUB-SECTION i -
' . ' ‘.9- E E i Eg E . i
PART MATERIAL 8 o | 8 LR B AL - CHANGE | .
No. DESCRIPTION E g1 3 3 3 1H.2 | NOTE NOTE | POINT i
. : SPEC. | suPPLY | © 4l ] 9] a s i
L. . Ny - |
“193A/1.|5/16" x 27 Hex.Plain Nub. No. 102} g 1
| (2-Strap Fnd.) - ' - 1 :
1 {(2~5trap Brki. ) o i ] - !
193¢0/1, 19/16" x 22 Hex. Locknub, _10.102. _ 4 | . R
: (2=Strap End.) . . : '
L (‘?«strao Brkt.. ) - v : - : :
105G/, 1 7/16" % 18 Hex. T.ockonub. No. 102 1 1 : Ao
(Petrod Tan. ) - _ ' }
27an/a 172" 3 1% ¥ 080 Plain Washer.  No 191 2
(ngﬂ Wing Stugd \ :
- -
55867 1. 1I716" die. Spring Washer. 0.11C, 1 1 M,
' (Fetrol Tap.) , ‘ 2
1106/1. M09 x 1" Bifurcated Rwet. _ 14 M,
- (Pramn Pa olunp: ) . ‘
7% 1/4‘ SpIit Pin. T M.5- _ T 1 —EG.
~ (T2p Rod. ) ' o 1
TR/ /4 X /2" 5 072" Pl. Washer. | No.ili 4 L
: (Tank End Cover Bolt.) ~ .
81405~711/4"_ous double ended union. 2, 2 » MG
4350, 3/46" Dia. Fxt s’ Proof 1! ‘"asher N0, 1156, 2 2
(I‘etrol Tapn m*mb.z

COMPILED
CHECKED 54

= - , o B
fioan S : : Morris MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD




RTINS SO DU S ST S LSRRI U S A S SO GO O Qi S QU QR QR (i QR QR Qv G Gl Gpi vt Gl G QU G G G G G G |
SR - 17 /T i
SERIES T.B. ! f&PVC?FiCA TIOMN
MDDEL..‘.,.......M.-..G..-.....1 O—HT 45" TRACK. . Q4" WHELLBASE.  0O.H.V. ‘ YEAF?. 1239. SHEET NO... 13
SECTION.... CONTROLS s st SUB-SECTION ! ........................................... ;
. e 2 fﬁ g w E P s CHANGE :
P T T IN) . MATERIAL 2 ™ ¢ 'S Y- g ¥
No. PESCRIPTION : 5 §i o3 § 2 "NOTE NOTE POINT
 SPEC. | sUPPLY | U & | F 0 , R
50387, |Gern.Lever Pin. B.M.5. 2 2 T
153071-~%. lAccelerotor Pedal Brkt. Brass gheet 2 2 M.l Tneluded in §5212C-7.
1543073 -7, lAccelerator Pedul.Boller Sileeve. | B.M.S. 1 K / ]
T525304<7, |Accelerator redal Roller Sleeve. | Ebenitg, -1 1
-‘51")‘15~-Zo Clip - Mixture Control. Ho. 113k 1 1 !
8375 2low Running Condrol Return Sprirg. No.ill6. 1 1
’)H( w tecelerstor Return Sgring. Spring| Steel.! 1., A
O Aegelersator Peosal. No.102L f o ) RE
C«“/h»-—'f hccelerator Control Rod. B.&.5. 1 1 N . $.397/54,.1 ¢
gso55-7 . |8low Running Control .DA/107/39. 1 1 . 1329108
LY Mixture.Control. DA/I0C/39.. 1 i G 1329169
¥ ” Sterber ~uli..  DA/10S/739. 11 1 roimg. 1329200
Gh L g S T A Rpa bR —Gept 8ot ~Ch s roT e A Mt 2.39/57.
3c205-%. | 3lew Running Control Clip. MO, 112} 1 1 PG e 5.35%/04,
99274-72. | Slow Ruaning Control Clip. Noa. 112l 41 1 S..30/93,
14165872, | No.2-8A, % 578" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.10C. i 1 W
| (Mixture Control to Brkt.) E )
EEAYAN 14" x 2f x 1/2" Hex Hd.Boll. No.100. 2 2 o
' (acn.Pedel Prkhb. Lo lash.
200 /1 No,2=P4 Hex.Plain Nub No.101. 2 2 Al
~ (j\woConLrol Rod. ) ’
5C0n/Z. | No.2-BA.HexpPluin Nut. “o.101. (I L.
(Mizture Control to Brkb. )
1azp /1. 1/4" x 26 Hex.Plain Nut, No.101.[ _ 4 4 M,
(D—proe  Pecdn? Brli \
{o—Tever Pin.) _
T o~ . e C : -
COMPILED ) ]} Lo MoRrRis MoToxs LIiMITED, CowWLEY, OXFORD -

' ‘CHECKED #7 f’g <

4 emenmasmlanlann .



AL S SV S A G U IR QU VS G QR QR Qs G Gy Gt QR G QR QG G Qi s s G G (ot VS G G G B K G (R Gt
|  SERIES T.B. , . SPECIFICATION
MODEL... MG 10-HE. . 45" TRACK. 04" WHELLBASE. R, | YE.A'? A929:........|SHEET No.. 124
SECTION......GOLTROLS COKT D .' . | SUB-SECTION.. |
E ) & fid ‘,z . :
PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL 2 ElE TB wpn wgn CHANGE
No. S i w3183 o NOTE NOTE. POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | © & F | m .
____2_‘530/2 3/16" dia. Spring Washer. No.T16] ™ 1 11 ' M. S.39/54,
(Mixture Control to Brkb.) ' | *
5531/ 1. /4" din. Spring Washer. No. 1164 S > N RN
' . (Ace.Pedal Brkt.) N 4 , Tl
a0/ 2. D76 X 76" x_.Coq PI.WeSher. No.i112J 1 4 , i
' (Mixture Control to Brkt.) R
27an/4. /a4t x /2" x (70" Pl Washer. No. 111 2 2 : i
{Carb. Lever Pin.) i B
2j8k/4, B/8" x ‘/4“ x_.072" Pl.Washer. » No.111, - 2 2 : M. DInceluddd in
432¢/1, 17167 x 3/4" 3plit Pin. M.3. 2 2 { S Y DR VO -1E--T, g
T 54305-7.1_33/64" % 374" x 1/16" Pl.Washer{ Felt.. 1 17 A i _ .
. (Pedal Roller.) . .
4350/, [i/16" X 3/4" Split Tin. “H.S. 1" 1
(Peds1 Roller) . _ N
43E/ 1. B/32" % 1" Split Pin. .S, i ]
(Cart. Tever Fin.) '
,»,‘ bt ' ) ' ~ wir . .
s Y, i s MORR]S Mo*roas LIMITED, COWLEY, QXFOF&D )

1 mow. |z|35—3l:nl.aon Lt



PN S SV SV SN SN S0 S S AN SN S SR O A S G S SO S S S A SV SO L S S S A O L G A AASPAEAL

L
SERIES T.B. | EPECE%”W&AT;@?‘

MODEL...... MaG. 10-HP. 45" TRACK...94" WHEELBASE. . 0.H.V. o I YEAR.....}939: | SHEET No...14: |
SECTION.... .BATTERY, covevne | SUB-SECTION. oo S
. . . 0 [ [ . = .
PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL g £ E lg § ' :‘?} S I el CHANGE
A - ] i ‘_: e T .
e ' SPEC. | suPPLY | § 8 R 8| i 224 NOTE Y\OT_E FOINT
Batiery S.L.T.W.11.E ~ 6 Volt. 2 M. |with 1iH. 2524130 s.30/54),
Battery fixing boli and nut, 10-3/8 longl 4 4 M.
: = _ - [
81616=7 . [Rattery Platform. ' lywood} 12 2 1 l NG
e/ 4. 576" % 578" % 072" Plain Washer.No- 111} g Jil , .
; (Rattery Bolt.). » ‘ :
:
|
| a
B
T
i i
"
=| ! i.:
Eﬂ';f;';ff’ }g’gg& o . MoORRIS MoTOrs LIMITED, G}':»wz_z-:y; fQXFORD

2
cnam tmram—idalann



S S LA S S S S QB Qo iis  en S SE o P S G
) : 'y w::ll ks an;f-q F
SERIES T.B. Si =CIFICA ION
MODEL .. M. G 10=HE,.... 43" TRACK.... 94" WHEELBASE. e QaHL Ve YEAR 1239- SHEET No...12x
SECTION R—"\DU\'E.C‘B- SUB-SECTION : —
: w .o [14 z (9] . R
’ . - ol u « DU
PART MATERIAL ] |l 2] &1 8 e wpr KA CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION - S ﬁ 3 2 | 2 é — | NOTE NOTE POINT
. SPEC. | suppLY | © o - 0 S=
1765-2. | Stay Tube Yoke - to Radiator. B.M.S. 2 2 M.
50002-7 .| 3tay Tube End Piece. B.M.S. 2 2 M.
50938-7 ., Radistor Packing Block. Rubber] & St. | 4.4 4
50-61-7 .| Redistor Cop Rubber Ring. Rubberl. i 1 1
BC J44-Z  Hose Fipe Clip. — Btm. 2 2 M
8140t =7.| Hose Hne Clln - Top. 2 2.1 B
=G _iHoze. 1 1. MG, :
: P peidert e 72 AN L
’ - [Puhher. 0. 2 ) ‘ oL, B
1 =] f Ll uOI“ 1 1 ! i
G5 141-7 .| Kagiator Botbol iose. Hose. 1 1 ‘ !
o157 Radigtor Stey Tube.R.H. No.119 &1 A BiC 8.29/57.1 |
g1AQ0~7. Radiator Shoy Tube L.H No.119 1 1 S.39/60,0
’ i
Ao . | 1/ar x 26 x /5" Hex Hd.Boll. No.10C. 2 2 i3
(Stey Tube 1o Red.) ' R
T30/ 1 1 5/16" % 2 Hex.Plain Nut. No.102, 2 P M.
. (Stay Tube to Dash. ) :
1928/ 1. 0/4" ¥ 25 Hex. Plsin Nut. No.102. 2 2 M.
(Stay Tube . ‘
194471, B/8" x 20 Hex.0lain Tk, No.102. 2 2 g
(Rzd Securing )Dud.l :
194c/1. 3/8" x 20 Hex.lLocknut. N0.102. 2 2| B
(Red Seccuring Stud.) ; ; ;
ohin/A. /A" dis. Spring Wesher. . No. 116 2 2 L b
1 { 3bay Tuhe ) :
SRBE/ 1. 5/16" Ois. Spring.Washer. No.116. 2 .
‘ ‘ (Stay Tube to Tagh.) ‘ R
STAT/A. 3/8" x A=1/4" x .CJ2" Pl.Vasher.|No.1i1. 2 2 N i
' +(Rad Seouring Stud. ) : :
; i |
; | !
S é . - A ‘ - ‘
o F e 'MORRIS MGTORS LIMITED, COWLEY,] OXFORD




e u—.---.—-l-nlnm -

A A T T T T T A T T T A T A T A O T L ("( A S S S S P SV 2 G G G ¢
. ) SERIES T.B. PECEFECATEON ’
MODEL ..o B G 10-11E. 45" TRACK. " 94" ‘!\‘T’EE,LBFSE- QeH.Ve YEAR.........193%: . ISHEET No...16:
SECTION........ . BONNET s ' SUB-SECTIOM.oo e . _—
PAR MATERIAL i E ok -3 AR I wg CHANGE
No. DESCRIFTION - 3 B3 8! 3 G| nove NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | U el F .91 4 ' E _
Bonnet Fasieners — amal, . 1ses Tsel, Mz
Bonret Ston-Nut & Sprimn Wasker. 4 4 i
53857, | Bonret Body ProLecLor. FUbDET . ) 4 M.
5146, | Zoniel, < 1111.311L.Fin, 1 1 MG, |
831781~7 . |Ronnet, Fastener Bracket., 1113, 4 4 MG
gigll-~/, | Bonnal Hivge Supoort Brlt.CGuter. | Brass.l a4 1 L1 RG. :
£18311~7, | Ponget, Hinge Support Brkb.Kpcei. | Mo, 1134 1 i e ’
G209Z-7. 1 Hendle for Bonnet Fastemge h.H. | Brass [I.P, 2 2 WG
82093~-7. | landle for Bonreb Fastener L.H. Brass L.P. 2 2 Wi,
95250-T.| Ronret., 1 i fREN
TR 1/4" x 2€ % 1/2 Hex.Hd.Bolt., No. 100, 8 8 B i
: 1 (Ronnet Fsstener Prki.) ; ! .
= ~
237B/3. 1No.2~BA x 3/8" Rd.Hd.Screw. B.M.S. 8 8 . ]
(Fastener to Bonnet.) B ' 2
TOB/5 . /A % 25 Tex.Plain Nk, No.102. 8 g V. f
! (Bonnet Fastener Brlat ) . ;
200L/1. |No,2-PA Hex.plein Nut.- No.102. 8 5 T i
(Fastener to Ronnet,) -
SRElV o, 174" Gir. Spring Wesher. No. 116, 8 8 B
_ (Ronr et Festener Rrkl.) :
28r/2.. 11/8" x 5/16" x .048" Pl.Washer. |Na.112 2 3 :
(Rody Protectors.) e
Mo.11 x 77167 Blf.RlVEuS.) 4 4 A,
4(9?'4,:’ Drotentnns ) “
A . e o o
ol it 7 MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD



S TS (A S S SO UL SR S SN SUUU SO SRS SN G (‘_(,;_(‘,._L_i_'_(_-;ﬁ._(,i__(;i_i‘_i_(_i.i QL G G Qe (e (O
) ’ - - - " g ﬂm #
A SERIES T.D. , : 5%3? CEF‘E .,.aA EQ?\E
MODEL ... MG, 10-HP. . 45" TRACK.. 94" WHEELBASE. 0.H.V. ' | YEAR 1939 SHEET No..17..
SECTION LAMPS, CLIPS ETC. . 5 ; SUB-SECTION...ccoos A T
- ; ' - e Wl R w (tz _D -
PART | o A MATERIAI 7] El e &8 B CRT wgr CHANGE
o No. DESCRIPTION } ‘f_ ERAT 5 i1 3 9 g 1534 Note NOTE POINT
3 . SPEC. SUPPLY 5} & F ] ! a7l .
Stoplamp Swib'ch 54.C. : 1 7 5 M. | 315735 g R9/54 .
. Stop & Tail Ldmp S.T.51. C.F. 1 1 : M. | 524754
o : Headlamp ‘ﬁdE ».140 E.D.S. C.P. 2 2 i mGd 651200
b __|Sidelemp 1130 C.}.w/ruhbr-*r packings. 2 2 6.1 923529
: Foolamp F.T.27. C.P. 1 1 G | 932022 -
J Horn H.0, 4234 ith Rmkt,,7102t:6. 1 1 _ g, | 000212 .
L Harness Cdnles complete. : Hset 161 LG, :

- 8K, 1086-7], 3pring for Shtop Tamp Switch. _q i 1' Jo 315714, _
' . . . l. ...._.A‘
IR 19417, Ferrule. ’ Rubher ., i 10 A - j
i (A-timo.Starter Cehle to Frame,) 1 L
: ?1-»4}'« Starter Cahle to Starter ] L 1"' '
5 (1-Sperdo Cakle to Rell Hsg.) L i

_ _ (2-Series Cable to Battery Carrier.) : !

B ORE~T Feprule = Tail Wire to Rrkb. Ruhher. _ 1 1 ¥ ;
S 1h089~n, 1 Clip = 5 Harness to Frame. Spring |Steel, |5 5 Mo
5258~7. | Cliv = 2-Koplamp Wire to Frame. |Spring |3tesl. 12 2 M
v 159365=7. 1 Clip - t-Harness. to Frame. M.S. 12 12 M.,
; : ' e, Starvter Cable to Frime,
i ' i Qrewio Cahle to Bell Hsd,
. D-feries fahle to Bettery|Carrier.
L ' D-Marnass to Dash,
: 520807, 0lip = Harmess to R.Cross Membey., M.8., 2 2 i
; RA347~7 . Clin — Harress to Dash, .S, 2 2 M,
3 18214G~7,, Clin = Nez.Sturter Cuble to Starter .S, i 1 WG
0A347~%. Clip — Hsriiess to Dash, M.S. i 1 W
i gi38~%. | Cli = 2-Tail Wire to _Rear Cros# Tube. |[Brass. |4 4 M. 132/42.
~2-Casbhles under scuttle, » ‘
R2i186-7, Ferrule — Hsrness through cash.| Ruthed. i 1 .
E a171i2-2. 1 Sidelamp Fixing Strip. _No. 113 2 2 e e
: 217137 | Rudoe Rar, __INo.113.0%x118. il 1 R I
: 81714-7, | Horn Rracket B No.Lf 1 ; T A
A1715-2 . | Foglamy Bracket., T.H. No bl i 3 L
817187, | Sicelgmp Pecking — inner. . __ |Rubber, 2 2 MG. [2563.
Q2130~7, | Connacting Tirk for Stoplemp Swifch.Stegl Wire.l t i Tdls o
22066 -7 oo lamp Switceh Brict Mo, 114, i 1 WG

99 104-7. Carv.rashéner Clip — Hness to Side Membop, 1 1 R.39/57.
e AT -  Morrls MoTtors LiMITED, CoOwWLEY, OXFORD
i wae 10tas--alualteg - .- . . ; K - NERE




e ¢ C - C C C C C c C C C Ad ¢ . C C . (
o SERIES T.2. SPECIFICATION
MO.DEL...‘.“...I‘%:.Q.-_ ...... 10-HP, 45" TRAGK. 94" WHEELBASE. 0.H.V. YEAR 1939, HEET No.ll-&
SECT!ON ................................ LAMPS, CLIP.S....LTC . (QONT .U.) SUB.SECTIONMN
PART V '§ ﬁ % %38 "ﬁcﬁ wpn “g» | CHANGE
: MATERIAL 1 :
No. DESCRIPTION - E < 21313 3 3 |t wotE | NOTE POINT
SPEC. | suPPLY | © 91 = @ 1= : .
222C/1. | 3/16" x 24 x 172" Rd.Hd.Screw. | No. HO 2 2 Mo
(Stop Lamp Switch to Brkt.) .
2028/1.11/4" x 26 x 5/8" Hex.Hd.Bolt. .. |.No.100 5 g W, > g .'%9/"34A
. (2-Stop Lamp Switch Brkt.to Frame.) i
: (1"H3TPBDS to Dash.)(2-Clips to I'.X. Menber )
202¢/1. J1/47 x 2f x 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.100 9 g 1
{(1~0C1ip Harness to. Frﬂme.) :
(4-Clin Neg.StdrterCable. )i
(1—ClvpﬂSeries Cable.)
(2-Clirp Harness to Dash.)
. (1-Engine Earth Wire.)
. 202F/2.11/4" x 26 x 1~1/8" Hew.Hd.Bolt. INo.100. 4 4 M o
» 4 (Sidelamps.) ‘
2028/2.[1/4" % 26 x 1" Hex.Hd.Bolt. . No. 100} 2 2 Wi,
{Foz and Horn Brkt.Clemp. ) ig
204F/2.15/15" x 22 x 1" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.100 4 4 Mo {1
I {IF'oF and Horn Brkt to Frame.) .
206C/1.13/8" % 20 x 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.10CH i 1 M
. (Clir — Series Cable.) :
20bn/2.13/8" x 20 x 7/8" Hex.HG.BOlbL. | No. 100}l 1 1 M M.
(Horn to Brit. ) . N -
¢91D/1.13/16" x 24 Square Nub. No.101 2 2 M
' (Stop Lemp Switch to Brkt.) . .
1928/ 1. 11/4" x 26 Hex Flain Nut. No.1024 1% 13 B4 39/00
{4~ Clip Neg,Startar Cabie,) i
(1-C13in qrameg Cabliel)
(2-Stoplemp Switeh BTt to Frame)
(3-Cliu Herness to Dash.)
» . (1-—ﬂfxrr1nf-= Earth Win 2-Clips L oFl. Mbl ) . -
194A/1.13/8" x 20 Hex.Plain Nut No,.10Z L 1 M
(1~Clip Series Cable.) ; : .
1944/2.13/8" x 20 Hex.Tlain Nut. MNa. 102 1 1 P
. . (Horn.) ' ’ :
1938 /1 15/3A" x 27 Hex ,Plain Not., Mo, 101 4 4. i .
_{Foglamp and Horn Brkt.) :
comPiLED )7 MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, GO

cueckep /f €

g

OWLEY, QOXFORD

BN P




L S O S L T O (O O (\(i(((;/(/(/(((((
, SERTES T, * SPECIFICATION
MODEL.... MG 1Q=HE... 45" . TRACK., 4.'.‘.....WHEEuBAQE- Qefra Vs YEAR......193%:.. SHEET No..1I-5.
'SECTION......LAMPS,,: CLIES. ETG,. (GONT'D.,)  SUBSSECTION e
| | 3 BRERRE: A HANGE
PART v ' MATERIAL a8 El e S, I tST c :
No. DESCRIPTION. _ g 50318 3 O noTE | NOTE POINT
SPEC. | supPLY | G 2k & | -
5R8T/1. [1/4" dim. Spring Wesher. No.116d |13 73 e
- (4-Clip - Neg.atarter Ceble.). ~
(1-Clip Series Cable.) .
(3-Clip Harhess to Dash.) :
_(2-stop Temp Switéh Brkt. to Lash.) . . -
1=Engine Earth Vire.) (2=Clips §0 F.X. 4hr) i 3.39/60.
caar/o. /47 dia. Spring Washer. __|No.110. 2 M.
: (Fog_and Horn Brkt. Clamp. ) . :
258E/2, /16" dia. Spring "'asher., N0.116, 4 4 M.
(Fog and Horn Brki. o
258F/1..13/8" din. Spring sthﬂr. No,116. 1 1 M.
fClip =~ Series Cobles,) :
2nop/2. B/3" dia, Dovble Coil Sp.Washer, [No,116., 1 1 s
. (Unrh ) :
neon/i ?/1 Srrineg Washer No.114. 2 2 i
' (‘Stoplamp Switch to Brikt. §
578 5/2. 15716 X 578" x_.072" Plain Washer|.No.112} . 4 4 | .
(Horn & Fog Brkt.)
L
! ! ‘
" . ::i!
) 9 ' 4
| compiLED 1o gt - . ~ VLAY NG VYIS
| oneeren 477 MORRIS MoToRs L!MiT;D, (..»GNL,JA,_ Cp(;-cﬁd_




IR

LS L ' QU QU QP e gt P L QP Y Q. .
SERIES T.B& | ' SPECIFICATICN

-

MODEL ... MG.r...10=HP,. 45" TRACK.. 94" VHEELBASE. 0.H.V. . ' YEAR........}339:.... | SHEET NoO!Z:....
SECTION. WINGS & STAYS: | SUB-SECTION
} . : ) ; nae— S . .
PART - ; MATERIAL - % E i ‘g § Sc:: L ompn _%s" | CHANGE
No. o DESCRIPTION — — s 13181 % §_~:; NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. SUPPLY 3] & 3 2] = i
80613-2. Wirig Stay Mounting Rubter Lo Frame. Rubbgr. y: 4 _ MG
180614~7. |Wing Stay WMounting Tube. | Noa118L 2 2 MG.
|81683-w, [Front VWing R.I. - R No. 1134 1 1 G o
181684, |Front wing L.il. No. 113} ; 1 MG o
81ca3h~Y. [(Front Wing Stesy R.H. No.118L i 1 MG.
81686~Y. |Front Wing Stey L.H. , No.118L 1 1 MG
181815~7.,. |Bonr et ‘Butffer. - . o 11128Rubber, 4 4 1 MG
182806~¥. |Henr Wing — R.H. - : .S, Préss. 1 ) MG.. .
528300=-X, (Hear Wing — L.H, M. 5. Press. i 1 : MG .
821¢2-7. (Facking FiL.Wing to Frame. elt. , 21 2 ! MG.
PO0PA/ 2. 1/4" % 26 x 173" Hex.Hd.Rolt. __No,100, 4 4 Mo
. (Bonret Buffer,) .
206v/1.13/8" x 20x2-1/2  Hex.Hd.Bolt. | No.1COL 2. 2 M.
J_{Wing Stay to Frame.)
foop/2 1 1/4% x 26 Hex, Flain Nut. No,102 14 4 M.
o \Bonnet Burier.) —
1942/3.13/8" x 20 Hex.Plein Nut. No.102 2 2 1 ¢ AT
(Wing Stay %o Frame.) ' . ‘
9‘3817';/’14. 3/8% _dia. Spring ¥asher. No.11G{ - 2 2 .
17 (Wing Stay to Frame.) :
28072, [1/4" x 1/2" x .0J2" Plain Washer. No.112 4 | 4 M.
». (Bonnet, Buffer,) . § , .
2::;;;?/{/@3‘“” | o - - MorRris Motors LIMITED, COWLEY, UXFORD

b wmam. 12135--5l30l500 L. TR



B S S S S S S

SPECIFICATION

- _ : SERIES T.B.
MODEL ... M.G.. 10-HP. 45" TRACK ... 94" WHEELBASE.....Q2H.V. YEAR. 1939 SHEET NO..19=B}
. SECTICN SPLASHERS . | ooesosesmssscseottoneons s SUB-SECTION
PART ' ' ; |8 E 51y B A P s CHANGE
R  MATERIAL ] 21 5| 0 gooo| PV vsT NG
No. 'DESCRIPTION. : ¥ I T I S| NoTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. |suppLY | U A Eis ,
51085~7.1Ferrule Buffer. Rubberl. 2 2 M.
81474-X.|Front. Splasher. . No.113)k 1 1 NG.
81675-7.  Front Splasher Piping. ! 2 z MG
A2 5/ 16" X 22 X 3/4 Hex.nd.Bolt, - N&, 100, 4 e .

: (F.aplesher to Frome.) : .
_1934/1.15/16" x 22 Hex,.Plein Nub.. No.101. 4 4 . 1 '.
& v (Ft.Splasher to Freme.) :

g:{,f;»‘.)::lﬁt R/16" Spring Washer. . No. 116, 4 4 M |
(F.Splesher.bo Krane.) ' i
_2ge/o I5/46Y " s 072" Blain Washen.No.112 4 4 g X
- {F.Splasher %o Frame.j . :
|
|
- EE

COMP[LED/,
CHECKED / ,Z

MORRIS MoTors LimiTED, C

OWLEY:

OXFORD




A

T T S S S S ST S S S S S O S S S O S S T O S O S O O T T T T T T T T
| | SERIES T.B. | SPECIFICATION
MODEL....M:G. 10-HP. 437 TRACK. 947 WHEELBASE.  0.H.V. YEAR..1939: .. SHEET No..19=D
SECTION......... HEADLAMP. .BRACKETS.. SUB-SECTION. .t s e :
4 - I T B | < !
PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL ;—'; B E § AL wpr -3 CHANGE |
No. 3 181832 a4 moT NOTE POINT' ;
- SPEC. | SUPPLY | U sl F X S.c3 : -
Bf60-7. |Headlomp Brkbt — R.H. No.6- 1 1 el
816561-2. |Hesdlamn Brkt - L.H. ' No.b. - i 1 M .
810207, 1Bolt - Brkt. to Radiator. L INc.102.. 2 2 MG 2577,
#1621=7 . | Preking = Brkh, to Wing — Interndl.Rubbei. 2. 2 MG 2585
ooz, |Fapking = RBrkh. to Wing - Externdl .Rubbelb. 2 2 ic.l 2586
B1673=7. 1Stud for Headlamp Bukh. No.131l 4 4 Vi
1728=0 . JFerrule = Headlamp Rrackel .o Ruhher. 2 2.
Aa3a/1, 15/168Y x 22 Hex.Plain Nut. Mo . 102 2 2 M.
, ’ (Brgt. to Wi:g Stay.) |
193C/ 1. 5/ 167 x 22 Hex, Locknut. No.. 102} 2 2 M.
. : {Brikt. to Wing Stay.) . , ,
1960/2, 11/2" x 16 Hex. Locknut. No. 102l 2 2 M.
2he0/2, | 4/ 0is. Sprine Wesher. No. 1164 2 2 5 By
(Brkt. to Radiabbys) '
!. |
i’x
i
I' - ':;I i
| . . L
. 4 T - - e e s i o
o ;?’;,,g" MoORRIS MoTors LinITED, COWLEYY | OXFORD
R SO A — , : = T



L L Q- VDU G G (5. G G (A QR G QR QO G G S S L S G S S S P S T A L A T A A

. : o V : 3 :
SERIES T.B.  SPECIFICATION
MODEL......M: @ 10-HP, 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. 0.H.V, S YEAR......1939: SHEET No.20...|
SECTIOM....BCDY. SR SUB-SECTION ..o
- | - 7 i Elwl g CHANGE
PART H . . ; . 0 I~ 2 g uPn ‘.‘S" v B
No. = DESCRIPTION : MATERIAL g 1312/ 2 _NOTE NOTE POINT
o , SPEC. | SUPPLY | U RN . _
Driving Mirror — Barnacle Suction| CUZve Type. ' 1 _$.39/76,
, ‘ Driving Mirror - 160 CAB. Arm ®ypk DA.C.H. i ! MG 5.39/54.
pK. 12247 Driving Mirror Arm. _ S 1 i MG : :
: Lic%nce Holder. R ' ' 1 i MG
W/Screen Wiper. C.W3Type DA.21. Dual Ard G.D. 1 : MG 732284,
W/Screen Wiper. 5.W.4, 1]" Centreh Type DA.B1. 1 . Lucas. [ JR4655
, » Trafficators. , , . ] : dior . lweas.
S b 2085, ICTip = Starting Handle Lo Body. Ep.Steel. 3 3 - M
1 817609-Y, [Fropeller Shatt Tunnel. No.1173. i 1 MG
82008~7. [Dash & Eody Jointing - Top. Rubber. 1 MG,
82069-72. [Dash & Body Jointing — Side. Rubber | 2 MG o
182200~7 . [Fume Excluder, — v Rubber | 1 1 MGl
8:201-7, Retainer (For Clutch & Brake PedalNo. i34 1 1 MG : )
Trafficator Switch, , 4 Tueas, |510650 __
202671, [I/4™ x 26 x 374" Hex.Hd.Bolt. No.1004 |3 13 .
. {(Starting Handle Clip,) ’ .
204G/ T2 /16" % 22 % 374" Hex.Hd.Bolt. |Ro.100] | I | T
: {Tunnel .0 Frame,.) .
1924871, 11/4% x 26 Hex,Plsin Nukb. No.101.) 3 3 M
(Starting Handle Clip.)
193A/1. B/16™ x 22 Hex.pPlain Nub. No,. 102, - 18 8 : = Mo
(Tunnel to Frame.)
2588/1. /16" dia. Soring Washer. Ve, 116 3 8_ .
. {Tunnel to Frame.) ‘
278D/4. /4" x 172" x 072" Pin.Washer. INe.11ld 13 3 M
(Starting Handle Clip.) :
323E/7. No.8 x 3/4" RA“HA.Wood ‘ M.S. 6 6 _ T
: (Fume Excluder ﬁetainer.; . ' ’

compILED [/

LT
CHEGKED § ;“i;”:q'

Morris MoTors LIMITED, (COWLEY, OXFORD

™M,0.2. i2135—3/39/3500 -



R N S N S N S O S O N S T

_SERIES T.B. _ - SPECIFICATION

MODEL.......:M.G...10=HP. 45" TRACK. 94" WHEELBASE. 0.H.V. YEAR... 939 ... SHEET No.20-A
SECTIOM......o....BODY s } : SUB-SECTION
ART - ' ' 7 il Elwloz
FA ) MATERIAL ‘ 5] I 14 3 0 b ? " b S * CHANGE
" No. ’ DESCRIPTION - 5 Q 31 9l 3 NOTE NOTE POINT
: : SPEC. | SUPPLY | U a ] F| %] w
{87025, [Rivédts - Running Boerd Tread. - 24,
1.91201.  |Running Beard Tresd. : C.
91204, _|[Running Boerd, R.ti. ' , 1
91205, Running Bosrd. L.H. ' 1
1204, |Running Roard .Joint Rubber. R.H. 1
01207 Rurcing, Rosrd Joint Bubber. L.H, 1
Q1208 —Ronnet, Rest Ruhher ; . . . 1
91211 Gesrbox (Cover. 1.
Ashbrey. - 1_|Body Brllc.140G7.
Door Handle Qutside R.i. with Locking . :
barrel & key. (MEN50.) ' ' . 1_1Wilmot 3reeden,
4Noor Handle ouhgide Tooil, with . : : : .
gscuteheon, : 1 [Wilmot Bresden. ‘
Door T.ock with striker, R.H.- : ; lWilmot Rresden. 6750871,
Door T.ock with striker. L.H. : i (Wilhot Breadsn. S750R/1.
“D00A/ 1. |lin. 2-0k Hex.lbain nub. , No.101 ‘ | 6
] i (LiTt-a~LCot Studs.)’ . S :
435D, 13/467 Dius. Ext.S oroof Washer. No.116 6
' (Lift-a~Tot Stud.) ;
|Lift-a-Dot Studs Single. 5 Ji0.Baz,
ALifi—-a~Dot Studs Double. i RIS
! : H
-
i ‘ i
) A
T 1T
; W

e ABEE~ | ' MoORRIS MoTors LIMITED, COWLEYY OXFGRD




AN N I S S L L N N SR W S G GO G G G AL G O L G N R N A L S A O A A S N A AT A A N A S A AN AN
' ' : ’ Nalal
_SERIES T.3B. gPECE FiCATidN
MODEL ... M.G.. 10=HP....45" TRACK.. 94" WHEELBASE...0.H.Y. ' , VEAR....1939. SHEET NO..21-.
'SECTION........SPARE. WHE:L, CARRLER. e SUB-SECTION —
PART - 7 E’ ﬁ W its B “p" - CHANGE
MATERIAL 7] o ; s ch i E
No.  DESCRIFTION . - i3 2 o : gf_: NOTZ NOTE POINT
- SPEC. | SUPPLY | © el FR] 9l @] 2= :
81533~Y, Spare Wheel Cafrier Assembly. 508,
81534-Y, |Carrier Centre. Mall.Cdst. 1 i 508/100. )
815357 iSuprort, Tubes -~ outer. . No. 118 2 2 w("n/10‘ o
2315367 . Support, Tyhes = outer Btm.Brki RJI Mall.Cest. 1 1 /‘10’ JComprise
31537=2. Support Tubes = outer Btm.Brib.FhLMall.Cdst, 1 1 ‘Sl 8/1"" ). 508
81‘3’%8-—7 Supnort Tuhes ~ Centre. No,1184 1 1 f)()')/i(hn,l
81539-7, Suyport Tubes. — centre bracket., |Mall.Cqst. 1 1 2084103,
: 451(’11-7‘ Lisc.for Spare ¥Wheel Carrier Tubes. 1jo.112, 3 3
Do £90-7 Spare Fheel Tocking Nubh Assembly. : ‘31’\
c 81149-—a. Collsr for Tension SPring. B.M.S.Har. 1 1 6@%/4()1./
5 81 14]=7 . Medallion,. : i 1 1 515/104. ) 1
. 81146~7, (Centre Spindle. B.W.S.Har 1 1 ' 515/103,/Comprise
| 1811487, Spring. Spring [Steel. |1 1 9 15/1044 ) 515
; 81540=7 . Locknut & Slecye. - Mall.Cdst. 1 1 515/100.,
. |CB236= Z.3pare Tneel HUD. i No.1 /U i 1 MG 1193,
2CAC/ 2, B/16" X 22 x 374" Hex.HO.Bolt. NG, 100, 7 W
: (Quter Brkt. to Frame.)
S04E/2., R/16" x 2 x 1" Hex Hd.Bolt., No.100 1 M,
(Cﬁntre Brkb. Clemp,) ‘ '
' ACaR/5. /i % 20 % 1=1/8" lexid.Bolh. | Mo, 100} 2 : M.
' i ((‘m"*vw Brit to Frame.) . . .
opnp/2, R/8Y ¥ 20 ¢ 1-3/3" Hew Hd.Bolt No. 100 4 _ NG
“(Hub_to Carrier.) ~
MPILE gy . : ‘e ro '
| ozny }%’;{Lﬁ o -~ Morris Motors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD




~ A A A A J A G I G O L QP G S O G ok o A A ml A
| . —< :(LR;(E; ./;(.,'( oA g e s e AT ON

MODEL.... . MG 10=HE> 45" TRAGK.. 94" WHEELBASE.  Q.HVe . . : YEAR...A93G.. . |SHEET Nogl4.
SECTION... SPARE WHEPL CARE.IER- : : Sl B e S e T T O N oo eeree s s e 4 AR 0 SRSB4 500 00
PART . MATERIAL E| & ] vP” wge CHANGE
No. qsscnnp‘non % § 3 § 3 g* — | NoTE NOTE POINT

"SPEC. | SUPPLY | © 1 F b g= _
1032/2. 1'5/16" x 22 Hex.Plain Nut. | No.101. 5 M.
. (4—Outer Brkt. )
(1—Certre Brkt. Clamo )
194572, | 3/8" x =0 HPX.Pl?ln Vut.~ No.101.[ A - M.
(Hub.)
2HBE/2, “/1h"d1a Spring Wesher. : ~ INo.116. ] ' Mo
) : (a-Outer Prkt.). : '
(1="entre Rrkt. Clampa)
{9 Centre Brit. )
SRAE/5.  B/6" din. Spring Washer. No. 116 4 75
_— (ah R he—ast . — ]
i
A33E/1,13/32"% x 1Y Split Pin. » M.Sa 2 j i

{(Centre Spindle.)

.COMPlLED // '.

CHECKED &'y

MorRls MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY, - OXFORD

M.0.». 12135—3/39/500




CHECKED [ -

~ =asav.alacizan

|
i

( /\( : ( ( ( . ' i Y
Co0 0 00t (__(4./1,;_(_.&.14_1_(,4_( n PR W A S S ST
| ' SERIES T.B. 5‘5 EF%FEM}’\ EON.
MODEL ... NG 10=HB... 45" TRACK.,.... 94" WHEELBASE.....ORH V. YEAR 1939. SHEET No.23-..
SECTION... NUMBER PLATE. SUB-SECTION
PART ) - o - & o, . ] wp g CHANGE
No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL < 5133 3 a2 NOTE | NOTE POINT
SPEC. | suPPLY | U 21 ] Y%t @ S = S
500 T6=7. [Front Mumber bPlate. WoSe 1 3 W
 1B81744-7. |Resr Number Plate Bracket. No.113% 2 2 MG.
- |94856=7. |Rear Numher Plate. . B.5.5CD7/214. | 1% 1 M.
Z020/2 174" x 26 x 1/2" Hex.Hd.Bolt,. No.100. - 2 1 2 i .
- {F. Plate to Snlashgr.) : ' : |
2C2R/2. 174" x 26 x 5/8" Hex.Hd.Bolb. Ko.1C0. é 6 3
. . (4-R. BTkt to Frame.) ]
“(4-R..Dishe to Brkt.)
TGoh/5. | 1/4" % oh Hex.ploin Nut. Ko, 102, 18 8 M
(G-h.piehe to Brikt.) ~
(2""1‘ ol 1d| €. ) N '-'w,“k.‘ et
(4-R.Brkt to mee )
558D4l.. | 1/4" dia. Spring Washer. No. 116 8 ] W
- (2-R.Plate to E?kt.)
(2-F.Elute.)
{4-R,Brkt, to Frare.)
' |
=
i
. ﬂ- : Il‘
(coMPILED Jiﬂ MORRIS MOTORS LIMITED, CZOWLF( OXFORD
I




N T T T S S S T T S T T T L O G S R S G L S O G G L A S A S AL P GV AL G
- . Py LI
» SERIES T.B. SPECIFICATION
MODEL ... I, 5. 10=HP. 45" TRACK....94" WHEELBASE... Q.H.V. I YEAR. o 1939-.... | SHEET NO24.. ...
SECTION.LUGGAGE. CARRIER.... (OPTIONAL. ) SUB-SECTION
i ; » [ [ -
PART @ E u \E [o} wpn Y- CHANGE
DESCRIPTION . MATERIAL @ 5 i 5109 s £
No. T gl 3] 8 2 NOTE NOTE POINT
s SFEC. | SUPPLY | U & = w
P
83850-Z. | Tugrage Carrier. M.S. Stirip. 1 3 i
183851-7, | Luggage Carrier Support Brkt.RH. |SUL.&WS Plate.| 1 1
83852-7. | Lugzace Carrier Support BrKt.LH. |oUL.&HS Flabe.] ] 1
504G/ o e B/1ET % 95 x 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolb. — INe. 100, z B
{Luggaze Carrier to Frame, ) ;
2041,/2. L/16" x 22 x 3/4" Hex.Hd.Bolt. _ |No.100: 7 2 Replaced 204C/2
L (L:ugrage Carrier Spare Wheel Brkil; on Shadi 21,
. to Frame,)
1934/2. h/18" x 22 Hex.olain NUL. No. 101. 2 2
. (Iuggage Carrier to Freme.)
258K/5. R/1A" Dis. Spring Washer., _{Np, 116, z 2

{Inoosre Cerrier to FPrame.)
0 L% fee) T [/}

3

COMPILED }./
- T

CHECKED &%

F,-?.i"
g A
-,,qﬂ%f.‘;-‘ S

MoRRIS MoTors LIMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD



R S A G G S A A G G G G G G ¢ R T T S S N N
&""‘"F"% "T‘ A ’
SERIES T.3. &,C EI‘EW~_5§ N
MODEL ... MG 10=HP. . 45" TRACK......94" mEELBnoE ........ QeHoVo yaw”)‘) SHEET No.22 .
SECTION D KT D e et enesses st s SUB-SECTION.
. . . a ﬁ E At} z
PART . DESCRIPTION MATERIAL g EroEl| 5,8 tP ©S” | CHANGE
Ne. _ : -3 Wl 3] 8] % NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. SUPPLY 0 & - @
51,.1118—’ Tapnet Spanner Ring Type. 1 i IS o
3%, 12354 .Shelley Double Lift Jack Handle. 1 3 MG .
4651~7 T,ockhecd Blecder Screw Drain. Mo T 1K
46427 .| Tockheed Bleeder Screw Drain Tuble.Rubber. 1 1 ,
2663-7. | T,ockheed Bleeder Screw Wrench. | M.S. - i 1 =
81782~7.| Cylinder Head But Spanner {Ring [Type) 1 1 WaMGL .
8e080-v, | Tool Tray ~ R.H. Rubber, 1 1 MG |
2081-Y.| Tool Tray = L.H.- fubber. 1 1 VG .« ;
{shelley Touble Lift Jack. 1 1 MG.
Teppet Feeler Caupge L0185, 1 1 Vil o i
13/4 1bt.Ball Pein Hamzer No.89. 1 1 V&M
6" Combination Fliers No.31. 1 1 MG -
1Hydraulic Gresse Gun. No.2 CH/V. ] 1 MG,
Tool Roll - No.1. Quantity Canvasl. 1 1 .
6" King Dick Adjustable Spctnper. 1 i MG,
Copper Head Hapmer.
Tyre Tevers, 2 2 . M. | Dunlop.
Tyre Valve Soanner. 1 1 M. 1Tunlon.
Distributor Screwdriver & Feeler, 1 1 M. lTuacas.
Guart Tin 0il=Duckhams N.P, - 11 1 Moy NL BL 3L W nfee BELS Qu’mmr’avi,
Tyre Pumn Shelley 14" Black. 1 1 V. 4
Sat.  of Rox 1[&1’1-’1(’1""‘ .
/1A% x 1/4af x. 4" : 1 1 W,
5/16" x 3/8" X 4-3/4" 1 1 il
7716 x /2" x 8" 11 % EMG L
Tompy 3ar. . 1 1 M,
Set of Pressed Double Euded onarmers:-
-~ 3/16" x 1/4 : 1 1 Wi
5/16" x 3/8" 1 1 M.
LB x 1/?" 1 1 ML
10" perfect Pattern Serewdriver. 1 1 M.

cHECKED [

COMPILED 3 |
pr®

MoORRIS MoOTORS LIMITED, -fiifbwmv, C)XFGRQ




L N v N N N N N N S e N S S N N R P A R A A

SERIES T.B. | SPECIFICATION

MODEL... ¥ G 19-Hp, 45" TRACK, 94" WHEELBASE. O.M.V. . . YEAR.....1939. . . |SHEET No..32:.

SECTION oo | 4 , SUB-SECTION

PART ‘ ' 7 E §lwl o3 P “s CHANGE
MATERIAL R I 14 I vsr
No. DESCRIFTION ' - 5 i3 § -3 NOTE NOTE POINT
SPEC. | SUPPLY | © & F @
Tec.No {
Tecalemit Lubrication to Spec. . .
No. b v, 427, , . , e
81118-7, INipple Tdentificebtion Flate. .R. M. | Lao.Bréss. 1 1 MG,
81119-7. INiprle Tdentification Platesl.H, | Lug.Brdss. 1 1 MG,
- Pipe - Plate to F.Sp.R.Fin. 210", 2 2 GLET. *
Pine - Plate to R.Braoke Cahle, 58", 2 2 VAN
Fipe ~ Plate to R.Sp.H.lin, 89", z 2 £ /00T
Hydraulic Beilery Plsie Fitbting, 6 A 24435
Shivaditi Feed Oonnection 4 4 0!91/9
Elbow HWeed Connection. 2. 2 O8R0/3
Pire Clip - Single. 6 6 3702,
JPige Clip = Double. 4 4 3001
Eipe (1ip. - 2 32802,
»ine Ciﬁwrzr\mﬂ‘ ”%-Pj 0e8 . 2 3095 /44
L Tiaiher ~ F.ScFing Pin, 2 24007157,
844537, lingle Vyd.hipule 5/16" BSF.E j~1/2]" 2 Haha20.

(1-Dyoslink. j¥% (2-Track Rod.) ¥

O

H.A. 16,

B4454=7  ibgle Hyd.Nipole 6/%" RSH.350
v (" -, mr1n" Ping. (A—C‘trc,.fmm‘ﬂei‘; %

SN0 DY BRI O

B4455-7, Straicht, Hvd.Ninple. S5/16" RSF. 3 : H. 49
T A Reri. ) & (o-hiest Mabs.) R -
BAARL=7 | 19t ypaiont, Hyd . Ninnle 1/8 Gas. TronlShaft. 1 1 H.20
84483-7. |angle Hyd.Nip_ le. 5/16" BSEF. GCY. 1 HoA.24.,
{Dreglink.) ¥
43(P/‘ Fo.2-"A ¥ 5/8" Rd.Hd.Serevw, 10,110 12 12
‘ {10-C13 v" to Erame. ) {2-Clips to Dnsh.) ' ;
20en/i. 11/4" x 26 x 5/87 Hewn  HA.Boll, 10, 1GC, i 1
T (Cliv to Wreme, LoH. ) .
200/, 11/4" w26 x /8" Hex Hd.Rolt., 10. 100, 1 1
L {0tip bo Erame BLi. i .
19284 1/2% ¢ oL ey Tlain Nub. 0. 101, 2 2
‘ T {(C1lip o Fréng.] . .
200A/1., INo.2-R4 Hex . Plsin Nub. Jo,1C1. 12 12
(10~Clips to Frame.)(2-Clips to Dash .) :
J“-Q(‘/‘I "1/1{‘." Dia. Scorving Washerp . N 11& S kA2 I R
“(10=Clips 10 Frawe.}(2-Clips to ash. ) '
Se0/1. /4" Dia. Spring Vasher, NOL 116, 2 2

(Clio .0 Frame. )

CHECKED ./f "* 4

CoMe e ) ~_ Morris MoTOorS LiMITED, COWLEY, OXFORD.

e vmemw mimaleas



